
1 A late 19th early 20th century bracelet, A late 19th early 20th century bracelet, the central panel marked with 
Roman Numerals XXV, on a curb links and box clasp, 21 cm, 28g provenance please see previous lot 332 
auction 17th November 2021, the vendors family relative had worked for Queen Victoria daughter Princess Alice 
slightly worn as to be expected 
£600-800

2 A continental navette shaped brooch, A continental navette shaped brooch, set with cabochon lapis lazuli and 
half cut pearls, 4.5 cm long by 1.5 cm, 8.7g 
£60-100

3 A paste Art Nouveau gilt metal necklace, A paste Art Nouveau gilt metal necklace, centred with a triangular 
cushion cut stone with oval drops and simulated pearls, 36 cm long, 10g 
£80-100

4 A silver and enamel bird brooch, A silver and enamel bird brooch, set with marcasite, 3.1 cm by 1.6 cm, together 
with a pair of glass bird earrings, and a pair of enamel butterfly earrings (5) 
£40-60

5 A collection of silver jewels, A collection of silver jewels, including a pair of silver charm bracelets, a silver watch, 
various bangles and other items, 496g 
£200-300

6 A small collection of 9ct gold, A small collection of 9ct gold, including a flattened curb linked bracelet with 
padlock clasp, an oval brooch and another, 11g 
£150-200

7 An early 20th century champleve chinoiserie panel necklace, An early 20th century champleve chinoiserie panel 
necklace, the rectangular batons decorated with floral and butterfly design, linked via embossed oval floral gilt 
metal links, 49 cm together length, 57g 
£80-100

8 An Art Deco agate and glass bead necklace, An Art Deco agate and glass bead necklace, the faceted beads 
alternately set with blue glass, 25 cm together with an oval mother of pearl bead necklace 22 cm (2) 
£30-50

9 A chrome plated turquoise and paste necklace, A chrome plated turquoise and paste necklace, of leaf and 
simulated design 40 cm long, and a butterfly brooch (2) 
£40-60

10 A collection of hardstone and silver set brooches and pendants, A collection of hardstone and silver set brooches 
and pendants, including a Wedgwood Jasper ware green and white brooch, a late 19th early 20th century oval 
gilt metal example, bloodstone and carnelian gilt metal swivel fob, pink pendant drop and other items (a parcel) 
£60-100

11 A collection of costume jewels, A collection of costume jewels, including paste set brooches, Russian papier 
mâché brooch floral painted, a Mappin & Webb box, a paste set Art Deco clip and other items (a parcel) 
£40-60

12 A collection of silver and white metal jewellery, A collection of silver and white metal jewellery, including a white 
metal bell 'belly dancer' belt, a silver curb linked necklace, a Scottish silver Celtic cross with Glasgow hallmarks 
and a pendant (4) 
£50-60

13 A collection of costume jewels, A collection of costume jewels, including a paste set tiara needing repair, a 
collection of loose beads and other items (a parcel) 
£30-50

14 A collection of gilt metal costume brooches, A collection of gilt metal costume brooches, some textured, pierced, 
polished and others 
£20-30

15 A collection of costume jewels, A collection of costume jewels, including brooches with coloured paste stones, 
paste set necklaces and other items (a parcel) 
£40-50
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16 An early 20th century cameo bar brooch, An early 20th century cameo bar brooch, the pin centred with an oval 
carved panel of a young women, within a rope twist border, 5 cm, and a pair of faceted earrings, brooch cased in 
a Walter & Co box 5.6g 
£60-100

17 A George V silver coin bracelet, A George V silver coin bracelet, six pences, together with a part Dutch coin 
example, and a white metal bangle with a fishing creel charm, a silver full hunter fob watch, and two silver napkin 
rings, and a blue velvet jewel case total weight 147 g max (a parcel) 
£50-100

18 A small collection of costume jewels, A small collection of costume jewels, including a Couilda brooch, paste set 
citrine necklace, and white metal chain and other items (a parcel) 
£20-30

19 A 19th century leather jewel case, A 19th century leather jewel case, for a necklace, with velvet interior, together 
with a blue gilt tooled cufflink box, a collection of turquoise beads, a bag of metal finings, silver and gold (need to 
be tested) 40g and a set of four mother of pearl and enamel buttons, other items (a parcel) 
£60-100

20 A collection of silver items, A collection of silver items, some set with quartz, a silver panel for jewellery making 
wire and others, 170g 
£80-120

21 A collection of gold jewellery, mostly damaged, A collection of gold jewellery, mostly damaged, including a part 
22ct gold wedding band 1.9g, gold stone mounts and a 9ct gold earrings other items 9g 
£120-180

22 A collection of loose gems, A collection of loose gems, some set small eight cut diamonds, synthetic stones, 
amethysts and others (a parcel) 
£60-100

23 A collection of books on jewellery and jewellery making, A collection of books on jewellery and jewellery making, 
including Gold Fields by Paul Johnson, Musee Cartier at Goldsmiths' Hall Foster Lane London, 1988, The 
Wonderful word of Precious Stones, The Lapidary Manual and others 
£40-60

24 A collection of Jewellery catalogues, A collection of Jewellery catalogues, including 'Sotheby's The Jewels of the 
Duchess of Windsor', Christies Fine Jewels Los Angeles including the collection of Eva Gabor, Jewellery 
London, Sotheby's Magnificent Jewels Geneva, A Superb Diamond Geneva, Sotheby's Important Jewellery New 
York and others 
£50-100

25 A large collection of costume jewels, A large collection of costume jewels, included a Maltese cross brooch, an 
expandable bracelet, a collection of beads and other items (a parcel) 
£40-60

26 A Victorian mourning brooch, A Victorian mourning brooch, of shaped outline, the enamel surround centred with 
a panel of plaited hair surrounded by half cut pearls, inscribed to reverse 'In Memory of Dear Aunt Peters Obt 1st 
August 1843, 3 cm by 2.5 cm 
£50-100

27 A 9ct gold bar brooch, A 9ct gold bar brooch, garnet claw set with half cut pearls, a 9ct gold necklace 22cm 
together, 3.8g and a 22ct wedding band (af) 1.9g 
£60-80

28 An early 20th century jewellery box, An early 20th century jewellery box, with a small collection of late 19th and 
early 20th century jewellery, an anchor pendant, a faith hope and charity chain bracelet, a swallow brooch, 
simulated sunstone brooch, three miniature pendants, a gilt metal bangle and other items 
£40-60
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29 A certificated emerald and diamond platinum pear shaped dress ring, A certificated emerald and diamond 
platinum pear shaped dress ring, in raised gallery setting, the emerald certificate from GCS stating the stone is 
of Columbian origin with a moderate amount of oil in fissures, 1.6ct, surrounded by old cut diamonds within a 
coronet setting, ring size M, 5.6g 
£3,000-5,000

30 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond dress ring, A 9ct gold ruby and diamond dress ring, three round cut rubies flanked 
by pairs of eight cuts within a white metal ovoid setting, ring size L, 2g 
£70-90

31 An Art Deco ruby and pearl three stone dress ring, An Art Deco ruby and pearl three stone dress ring, the sunken 
settings centred with half cut pearl, flanked by cushion cut rubies, gold unmarked, ring size M, 2.7g 
£80-100

32 A 9ct gold fire opal single stone dress ring, A 9ct gold fire opal single stone dress ring, in four claw setting, ring 
size O, opal 1.16ct, together with a 9ct gold black opal doublet ring, ring size M, 4.4g (2) 
£80-100

33 An 18ct gold fire opal and diamond three stone dress ring, An 18ct gold fire opal and diamond three stone dress 
ring, in white gold, oval mixed cut fire opal within a four claw setting, ring size N, opal 1.19ct, flanked by small old 
cut diamonds, 2.4g 
£100-150

34 A Victorian 18ct gold Scottish freshwater pearl five stone ring, A Victorian 18ct gold Scottish freshwater pearl five 
stone ring, the band of half cut pearls in a shaped setting, ring size R, dated Birmingham 1884, 6.9mm at widest, 
4.8g 
£150-250

35 Three 9ct gold brooches, Three 9ct gold brooches, or hair clips, including a plain example with base metal back 
4cm long, a lily of the valley bar brooch, 4cm x 1.2cm and a Maltese cross miniature bar brooch, 2.7cm, 5.3g (3) 
£60-80

36 A 19th Century converted coral and gold pendant, A 19th Century converted coral and gold pendant, and a 
converted dress ring, all set with flower head carved coral, the pendant 4.1cm long x 2.1cm wide, ring size Q 1/2, 
6.2g in total 
£120-180

37 A 19th Century yellow metal (untested) imperial topaz flower and hand brooch, A 19th Century yellow metal 
(untested) imperial topaz flower and hand brooch, or pendant, the gloved hand grasping the stem of the flower 
and plant, centred with a mixed cut topaz, 4.21ct, brooch 2.7cm x 1.6cm, 5.3g 
£200-300

38 A collection of 9ct gold, A collection of 9ct gold, including an amethyst dress ring, two other 9ct gold bands, 6.9g 
£100-150

39 An Edwardian precious opal and diamond bangle, An Edwardian precious opal and diamond bangle, with 
detachable centre and brooch fitting in a fitted leather box, approximately 1.6ct diamonds, opal 2.9ct, 19g 
£5,000-7,000

40 An 18ct gold three stone gypsy set diamond dress ring, An 18ct gold three stone gypsy set diamond dress ring, 
centred with one old cut diamond, the two other settings vacant, ring size Q, central diamond 0.07ct, marked 
Chester 1910, 4.5g 
£150-200

41 An Indian locket and brooch in silver gilt, An Indian locket and brooch in silver gilt, with embossed decoration of 
a Hindu deity and mythical swan, 9.7cm x 2.9cm, 26g 
£80-100

42 A 9ct gold double albert and T bar chain, A 9ct gold double albert and T bar chain, with two snap clasps, 47cm 
long, 25.5cm together, 44g 
£500-700

43 A group of silver jewels, A group of silver jewels, including a marcasite lizard brooch, a silver curb link charm 
bracelet, horseshoe stick pin and other items, 96g 
£40-60
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44 A group of citrine jewels, A group of citrine jewels, including two citrine drop necklaces, one with three pear 
drops, the other with large mixed faceted pear drop, both with chains and a grape and vine silver mounted citrine 
drop, 41g 
£100-150

45 A 15ct gold sapphire and diamonds three stone gypsy set dress ring, A 15ct gold sapphire and diamonds three 
stone gypsy set dress ring, the central blue sapphire flanked by two old cut diamonds, ring size N, Birmingham 
1898, 2.2g 
£70-90

46 An early 20th Century yellow metal knot bangle, An early 20th Century yellow metal knot bangle, of hinged 
design, heavily af, 6cm x 4.8cm, 11.4g 
£150-200

47 A 19th Century yellow metal grape brooch, A 19th Century yellow metal grape brooch, with associated chased 
safety clip, 4.2cm x 2.2cm, 5.4g 
£80-100

48 A circular shell carved cameo, A circular shell carved cameo, within a 9ct marked mount, carved with the profile 
of a classical maiden, 3.3cm x 3cm, 7.2g 
£50-80

49 A 19th Century garnet and rock crystal bar brooch, A 19th Century garnet and rock crystal bar brooch, 5.2cm x 
1.7cm, together with a turquoise and seed pearl bar brooch, 4.5cm x 1.6cm, 11.5g 
£120-180

50 Two 19th Century seed pearl floral crescent brooches, Two 19th Century seed pearl floral crescent brooches, 
one set with turquoise set leaves, 5.1cm x 1.6cm, the other of clover design with blue sapphire claw set gems 
5cm x 1.8cm, 6.6g 
£80-100

51 Four late 19th or early 20th Century bar brooches, Four late 19th or early 20th Century bar brooches, all in 
yellow metal, one with gypsy set rough cut diamond, with open box back, another bar with double hearts, and 
two gem set examples, 8.1g (4) 
£120-180

52 An Art Deco platinum and seed pearl chain, An Art Deco platinum and seed pearl chain, 50cm long, 7.2g 
£800-1,200

53 A 9c marked guard chain, A 9c marked guard chain, with oval links, snap clasp supporting a T bar, 56cm 
together, 24g 
£300-500

54 An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl drop openwork pendant, An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst and 
seed pearl drop openwork pendant, on a contemporary 18ct gold chain, pendant 3g, chain 5g 
£200-300

55 A 22ct gold flattened wedding band, A 22ct gold flattened wedding band, ring size K, 5.8mm wide, 4.2g 
£150-250

56 An early 20th Century 9ct gold buckle ring, An early 20th Century 9ct gold buckle ring, with chased floral and leaf 
design, ring size K, together with an early 20th Century 9ct gold signet ring, ring size M, having indistinct 
engraved initials, 6.7g 
£100-150

57 An Edwardian 9ct gold and seed pearl bar brooch, An Edwardian 9ct gold and seed pearl bar brooch, with bow 
and ivy leaf decoration, 4cm long marked to reverse 9ct, 3.1g 
£50-80

58 Four 18ct gold diamond and gem set mid 1920s dress rings, Four 18ct gold diamond and gem set mid 1920s 
dress rings, including an old cut set quatrefoil crossover, a three stone sapphire and diamond, a three stone 
crossover and another solitaire all illusion set, 7.2g (4) 
£200-300
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59 A quantity of mixed gold and costume jewels, A quantity of mixed gold and costume jewels, including bands, 
belcher link chains, paste set rings, and other items 
£100-150

60 A Continental 19th Century painted miniature brooch, A Continental 19th Century painted miniature brooch, 
within a yellow metal, enamel and pearl mount, the mother of pearl panel decorated with a pair of musicians 
seated within a landscape surrounded by an openwork green and black enamel pierced frame with open trefoils 
to points of the cross, set with pearls, open back, 5.4cm x 4.6cm, 17g 
£200-300

61 A Hans Hansen for Georg Jensen silver 'Peak' necklace, A Hans Hansen for Georg Jensen silver 'Peak' 
necklace, number 315, 37cm long, 33.8g 
£150-180

62 A pair of 9ct gold and watermelon tourmaline cufflinks, A pair of 9ct gold and watermelon tourmaline cufflinks, 
the claw set rough tourmalines with chain links and baton backs, 1.8cm x 1.5cm, 10g 
£150-250

63 A collection of dress studs, A collection of dress studs, mostly cased, with mother of pearl backs centred with 
seed pearls 
£200-300

64 A 14ct white gold Art Deco openwork rectangular brooch, A 14ct white gold Art Deco openwork rectangular 
brooch, with five bezel set brilliant cut diamonds surrounded by a stepped setting, 3.5cm x 1.5cm, 1.1ct diamond 
weight approximately 
£1,800-2,200

65 An Arts and Crafts turquoise openwork brooch, An Arts and Crafts turquoise openwork brooch, set in silver, 
5.5cm x 4cm together with a matched silver pierced dress ring, another turquoise and pearl dress ring with 
stylised flower head design, both ring size O, and a pair of turquoise ear studs, 2cm wide, 41g 
£150-250

66 A good collection of paste jewels, A good collection of paste jewels, and silver examples, including brooches, 
identity bracelets, buckles, silver boxes, vesta case, napkin rings, swallow brooches and other items, 
approximately 240g 
£150-200

67 A 9ct gold openwork oval brooch, A 9ct gold openwork oval brooch, with central dome setting, and box back, 
with pierced and beaded design, marked 9ct, 5.7g together with a 15ct gold peridot and seed pearl bar brooch, 
3.5g 
£150-250

68 A 9ct gold Scottish brooch, A 9ct gold Scottish brooch, depicting a thistle bouquet, with pin back, 4cm x 2.5cm, 
4.9g 
£70-100

69 A 9ct gold flattened curb linked graduated watch chain, A 9ct gold flattened curb linked graduated watch chain, 
46cm long, 31.9g 
£400-600

70 A 9ct gold rectangular linked watch chain, A 9ct gold rectangular linked watch chain, with T bar, 40cm long, 33g 
£400-600

71 A fine 9ct gold two colour double fetter linked watch chain, A fine 9ct gold two colour double fetter linked watch 
chain, 35.5cm long, 7.9g 
£120-180

72 An early 20th Century twelve pointed diamond set star brooch or pendant, An early 20th Century twelve pointed 
diamond set star brooch or pendant, with old cut diamonds, with screw attachment, 3.2cm x 3.6cm, total 
diamond weight 3.1ct approximately, 9.5g 
£1,800-2,200

73 A 19th Century white metal bracelet, A 19th Century white metal bracelet, with engraved chevron and scroll 
design with shaped links and book locket charm, with two spare links, 20cm long, 20g 
£50-100
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74 A small collection of blue paste and silver set jewels, A small collection of blue paste and silver set jewels, 
including a lozenge shaped brooch with pierced leaf design, a dress ring with floral shoulders, ring size N and a 
pair of stud earrings, 16.5g 
£70-100

75 Two 19th Century pique work tortoiseshell gold and silver swallow brooches, Two 19th Century pique work 
tortoiseshell gold and silver swallow brooches, decorated wings, eyes and tail, largest 4cm x 2.5cm, smallest 
3cm x 1cm carrying a ring in its beak, total weight 5.7g 
£100-150

76 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond checkerboard dress ring, An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond 
checkerboard dress ring, hallmarked Birmingham 1900, ring size N, 3.2g 
£500-700

77 A 9ct gold paste set openwork pendant, A 9ct gold paste set openwork pendant, of circular design, 3.8cm 
together with a 9ct gold and seed pearl choker necklace, 19cm, 2.8g 
£40-60

78 A quantity of silver jewellery, A quantity of silver jewellery, including an openwork moonstone open oval drop 
pendant, on a rope twist style chain, a modernist white metal and oval linked chain pendant, a marcasite pendant 
and chain, a pair of Victorian silver earrings and three other items, 52g 
£60-80

79 An Arts and Crafts amethyst pebble and silver guard chain, An Arts and Crafts amethyst pebble and silver guard 
chain, the elongated spiral oval links alternately set with amethyst pebble beads, and fine oval chains, 76cm 
together, 27g 
£80-100

80 A string of amber graduated butterscotch beads, A string of amber graduated butterscotch beads, 43cm long, 
largest bead 2cm, smallest bead 1.2cm, 28.9g 
£120-180

81 A Victorian yellow metal garnet and beryl set knot brooch, A Victorian yellow metal garnet and beryl set knot 
brooch, the engraved body set with three collet set gems, flanked by two cabochons either side, 4.2cm x 3.6cm, 
13.3g 
£300-500

82 A 9ct gold swivel fob with oval panels, A 9ct gold swivel fob with oval panels, of bloodstone, carnelian and onyx 
within an ornate mount, 3cm x 2.8cm, 6g 
£80-100

83 Five gem set yellow metal stick pins, Five gem set yellow metal stick pins, including a claw set citrine, a gypsy 
set gold 15ct example, a blue and colourless paste stick pin, a moonstone example and blue paste example, 
9.2g (5) 
£120-180

84 A 19th Century red paste buckle ring, A 19th Century red paste buckle ring, with emerald cut inverted paste in 
rubbed over setting (af), ring size T 1/2, 4.2g 
£40-60

85 A ruby and gold set stick pin, A ruby and gold set stick pin, the foil backed ruby within claw and rubbed over 
setting, ruby 6.9mm x 5.8mm, 1g 
£50-80

86 A 9ct gold curb linked bracelet, A 9ct gold curb linked bracelet, with a gold plated padlock clasp, 19.5cm long, 
12.7g 
£150-250

87 Two 19th Century bar brooches, Two 19th Century bar brooches, comprising a crescent through an openwork 
heart set with rubies and seed pearls, 4.5cm and a 9ct gold multi coloured gold floral bar brooch, 4.6cm, 4.9g (2) 
£70-90

88 A 9ct gold engraved cross pendant, A 9ct gold engraved cross pendant, on a multi linked cylindrical necklace, 
together with a small bar brooch, 6.5g 
£100-150
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89 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, including a set of 
tortoiseshell dress buttons, a filigree belt buckle, a shell cameo brooch, various other filigree buttons and other 
items 
£60-100

90 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond three stone ring, An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond three stone 
ring, the rectangular cut sapphire of pale colour measuring 2.7ct, flanked by round brilliant cut diamonds 0.18ct 
each, ring size M, 3.9g 
£1,500-2,000

91 A sapphire and diamond dress ring, A sapphire and diamond dress ring, the rectangular cut blue sapphire 
surrounded by a bezel of round brilliant cut diamonds with eight cut diamond set shoulders, all in white metal, 
untested, probably platinum, ring size N, sapphire 0.71ct, diamonds 0.65ct, 3.3g 
£400-600

92 A 15ct gold seed pearl floral brooch, A 15ct gold seed pearl floral brooch, marked to reverse with a base metal 
pin and modern safety chain, 5.1cm x 2.2cm, 7.2g in a fitted box 
£150-200

93 A small collection of hat pins, A small collection of hat pins, including a gold knot example, a gilt metal and green 
paste pin, a white metal acorn pin and others 
£60-80

94 A garnet and silver set cross pendant, A garnet and silver set cross pendant, an amber coloured glass drop 
pendant, a silver amethyst pendant, haematite necklace and other items 
£40-60

95 An Art Deco marcasite, silver and simulated panel brooch, An Art Deco marcasite, silver and simulated panel 
brooch, of floral design, 5.8cm x 3cm, 16.6g 
£40-60

96 A Charles Horner silver and citrine Art Nouveau brooch, A Charles Horner silver and citrine Art Nouveau brooch, 
an amethyst and white metal brooch, a silver paste set ring, and two other gem set rings, 24g 
£50-80

97 A 9ct gold tigers eye dress ring, A 9ct gold tigers eye dress ring, in a modernist claw setting, ring size P, 4.1g 
£60-80

98 A small collection of gold and silver jewellery, A small collection of gold and silver jewellery, including a fine 
linked necklace, 6.6g, a 22ct gold band, 1.1g, ring size N, a 9ct gold horseshoe brooch, 3.5g, lacking stone, a 
garnet bar brooch (cased), a Mizpah double heart brooch and other items 
£150-250

99 A 22ct gold wedding band, A 22ct gold wedding band, of D shape, ring size P, Birmingham 1924, 4.8mm wide, 
6.5g 
£220-280

100 Three 18ct gold rings, Three 18ct gold rings, including a five stone illusion set ring size O, a diamond set 
crossover knot, ring size K, a ruby and diamond three stone gypsy set dress ring, ring size O, 6.9g (3) 
£150-200

101 A 9ct gold oval locket and chain, A 9ct gold oval locket and chain, 33cm together, and an onyx heart shaped 
dress ring L 1/2, 7.7g 
£100-150

102 An 18ct gold diamond three stone cluster ring, An 18ct gold diamond three stone cluster ring, the claw set 
baguettes surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds, ring size N 1/2, diamond weight 0.50ct, 3.4g 
£80-120

103 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond five stone dress ring, An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond five stone 
dress ring, the three brilliant cut diamonds measuring approximately 0.75ct, ring size N 1/2, 3.8g 
£1,800-2,000
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104 An Italian 18ct gold and coral necklace and earring set by Di Lombardi Alessandron & Claudio, An Italian 18ct 
gold and coral necklace and earring set by Di Lombardi Alessandron & Claudio, comprising a satin bead work 
and coral chain drop pendant and matching pair of clip and post earrings, earrings have 4.5cm drop, pendant 
10cm drop, 30g 
£600-800

105 A 19th Century malachite, agate and yellow metal bracelet, A 19th Century malachite, agate and yellow metal 
bracelet, the faceted malachite stones alternately set with octagonal spacers and a panel of agate with barrel 
and tongue clasp, later safety chain, 20cm, 32g 
£150-250

106 An Art Deco platinum diamond set bar brooch, An Art Deco platinum diamond set bar brooch, the old cut 
diamonds in channel setting weighing approximately 0.30ct, 6cm long, 4g, cased 
£200-300

107 A haematite and 9ct gold bead necklace, A haematite and 9ct gold bead necklace, with oval clasp, the haematite 
beads 8mm, gold beads 7.9mm, 29.5cm together, 85g 
£80-100

108 A pair of 18ct white metal gold cuff earrings, A pair of 18ct white metal gold cuff earrings, the channel set 
baguettes weighing approximately 1.5ct in total, 8.1g 
£400-600

109 A five stone opal dress ring, A five stone opal dress ring, within a 9ct gold scroll setting, ring size P, 2.4g 
£50-80

110 A 19th Century French paste cluster ring, A 19th Century French paste cluster ring, with feather shoulders, the 
oval with silver set paste stones, ring size L, 4.2g, boxed 
£100-150

111 A 9ct gold tablet diamond dress ring, A 9ct gold tablet diamond dress ring, of rectangular shape with eight cut 
diamonds, ring size Q, 4.7g, boxed 
£80-100

112 An 18ct gold three stone opal and diamond dress ring, An 18ct gold three stone opal and diamond dress ring, 
oval claw set opal flanked by round brilliant cut diamonds, ring size O, 2.6g, boxed 
£120-180

113 A gold and garnet Art Deco pendant, A gold and garnet Art Deco pendant, of scroll form, set with six octagonal 
cut garnets, 4.1cm x 3cm, 13.8g 
£350-450

114 A seed pearl and yellow metal dress ring, A seed pearl and yellow metal dress ring, of tablet form, the half cut 
seed pearls in millegrain setting, 4.9g, ring size S 
£150-200

115 A string of graduated, cultured pearls, A string of graduated, cultured pearls, on a white gold emerald and 
diamond clasp, largest pearl 6.9mm, smallest 3.7mm, 45cm long, 15.7g, boxed 
£200-300

116 An 18ct yellow gold pink pear cut sapphire and diamond cluster ring, An 18ct yellow gold pink pear cut sapphire 
and diamond cluster ring, the central sapphire measuring 1.35ct surrounded by eight cut diamonds 0.40ct, ring 
size N, 2.4g 
£1,000-1,500

117 An 18ct gold modernist necklace and bracelet set, An 18ct gold modernist necklace and bracelet set, the 
textured oval links alternately set with white batons set with eight cut diamonds, bracelet 18cm, necklace 38cm, 
dated 1975, 111g 
£3,000-5,000

118 A Kutchinsky 18ct gold basket weave heavy bracelet, A Kutchinsky 18ct gold basket weave heavy bracelet, 
dated London 1961, 20cm long, 2.8cm wide, 152g 
£4,000-6,000
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119 An early 20th Century 9ct gold muff chain, An early 20th Century 9ct gold muff chain, the interlocking oval links 
with snap clasp, af, 142cm total length, 17g 
£200-300

120 A Christian Dior 1958 dated paste set necklace, A Christian Dior 1958 dated paste set necklace, simulated 
turquoise and iridescent blue stones, marked to reverse CHR DIOR 1958, 22cm together, 62g 
£100-200

121 A small collection of 9ct gold and late 19th Century costume jewellery, A small collection of 9ct gold and late 
19th Century costume jewellery, and later examples including a pair of 9ct gold engine turned cufflinks, three 
gold plated dress studs, a pinchbeck Victorian citrine style brooch, a pair of gilt metal lorgnettes and various 
other items, gold 4.5g 
£100-150

122 A small collection of 9ct gold earrings, A small collection of 9ct gold earrings, together with a small quantity of 
costume jewellery and gentleman's watches including a silver hardstone signet ring, a marcasite dress ring, a 
stainless stell gentleman's wristwatch and various other items, gold weight 8g 
£100-150

123 An Art Deco silver, marcasite double clip brooch and frame, An Art Deco silver, marcasite double clip brooch and 
frame, a silver marcasite fern brooch, a silver paste set twelve pointed star, a large butterfly wing circular brooch 
and other items 
£50-80

124 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, including a silver gilt and 
18ct plated bangle, a pinchbeck mourning pendant, EPNS napkin ring, 1930s Art Deco necklace and various 
beads etc 
£50-100

125 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, A quantity of silver and costume jewellery, including a blue john ring, 
an engraved hinged bangle, a silver curb link padlock clasp bracelet and various other chains and costume 
jewellery, silver weight 106g 
£50-100

126 A small quantity of 9ct gold, A small quantity of 9ct gold, comprising an engraved wedding band, ring size S, 
smoky quartz dress ring, ring size L, 9ct gold cross pendant and a smoky quartz openwork drop pendant, 7.4g 
£100-150

127 A 9ct gold curb linked bracelet with padlock clasp, A 9ct gold curb linked bracelet with padlock clasp, 19cm, 
together with a garnet and seed pearl pendant, 3cm on chain af, total weight 9.2g 
£120-180

128 An 18ct white gold diamond and cultured pearl dress ring, An 18ct white gold diamond and cultured pearl dress 
ring, the central Akoya pearl surrounded by a bezel of round brilliant cuts and an outer band of brilliant cuts 
alternating with white gold batons, central pearl 7.5mm, approximately 1ct diamonds, ring size L, 7.5g 
£1,800-2,000

129 A continental 14K marked New York openwork pendant, A continental 14K marked New York openwork 
pendant, depicting the skyline and port of New York, the New is missing, 2.6cm diameter, 3.5g 
£60-80

130 A New Zealand green stone heart shaped pendant, A New Zealand green stone heart shaped pendant, with 
yellow metal bale, with engraved decoration of a Māori in traditional dress, 4.3cm x 3.7cm, 11g 
£40-60

131 An 18ct white gold and diamond pendant, An 18ct white gold and diamond pendant, the stylised openwork 
diamond set flower head pendant supported on a fine curb linked chain, marked to reverse with 750 to both 
pendant and chain, 22cm together, 9.6g 
£250-350

132 An early 20th Century yellow metal fox head pin, An early 20th Century yellow metal fox head pin, on base metal 
pin, pin 4.5cm, together with a 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl floral brooch, some pearls missing, 2cm, 3.3g 
£50-100
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133 A 19th Century amethyst and seed pearl cruciform brooch, A 19th Century amethyst and seed pearl cruciform 
brooch, the oval cluster surrounded by half cut seed pearls with trefoil foil backed amethysts to the points of the 
cross, 2.8cm x 2.5cm, 4.3g 
£70-90

134 A quantity of silver jewellery, A quantity of silver jewellery, including a filigree brooch, a charm bracelet set with a 
town crier, cottage, golf clubs and others, silver locket etc, 149g 
£70-100

135 A quantity of paste set costume jewellery, A quantity of paste set costume jewellery, including a colourless and 
blue paste brooch and earring set in the form of a leaf, a marcasite rose brooch and others 
£40-60

136 A large quantity of costume jewellery, A large quantity of costume jewellery, including a gilt metal spider crab 
brooch, a gilt metal, enamel and paste peacock, enamel cloisonne and white metal bangle and various other 
items 
£60-80

137 Four carved and moulded cameos, Four carved and moulded cameos, including a cameo glass example in a 9ct 
gold frame, a mother of pearl and silver framed double profile cameo and two shell examples 
£80-100

138 An 18ct gold circular floral engraved locket, An 18ct gold circular floral engraved locket, 4cm from bale x 2.8cm 
diameter, 10g 
£250-350

139 A moulded glass cameo 9ct gold framed pendant and chain, A moulded glass cameo 9ct gold framed pendant 
and chain, 25cm together, together with a fine curb linked 9ct gold chain, 46cm maximum, 8g 
£100-120

140 An oval engraved shaped gold plated locket, An oval engraved shaped gold plated locket, opening to reveal a 
plain interior, needing some restoration, 6cm x 4cm, 22g 
£50-100

141 A 19th Century diamond and amethyst brooch, A 19th Century diamond and amethyst brooch, openwork silver 
set diamonds with central cushion cut amethyst, 3cm x 2.5cn, 5.7g 
£1,000-1,500

142 An 18ct gold d shaped wedding band, An 18ct gold d shaped wedding band, the yellow band measuring 5.1mm 
wide, ring size R, 7g 
£150-200

143 A Victorian 15ct gold locket ring, A Victorian 15ct gold locket ring, the oval top within a crimped frame on a wide 
band, hallmarked Birmingham 1868, ring size L, locket set with sepia photograph of a gentleman, 5.6g 
£120-180

144 A 9ct gold signet ring, A 9ct gold signet ring, dated Birmingham 1942, ring size O, having engraved initial DH, a 
9ct gold horn brooch, and a bar brooch, total weight 6.9g 
£80-100

145 An Edwardian 9ct gold medal, An Edwardian 9ct gold medal, for the Mile Walk and Run, awarded to CA James, 
1905, 3cm x 3.5cm, 6.5g 
£70-100

146 A 9ct gold three bar gate bracelet, A 9ct gold three bar gate bracelet, with padlock heart clasp, 18cm, 7.9g 
£100-120

147 A small collection of silver jewellery, A small collection of silver jewellery, including an Art Deco paste clip 
brooch, a three leaf clover and horseshoe riding crop bar brooch, an Arts and Crafts silver rose and strawberry 
cuff bangle and others, 72g 
£50-80

148 A leather jewellery box, A leather jewellery box, with a quantity of costume jewellery including a 19th Century gilt 
metal oval locket with horseshoe and buckle design, bone bead necklace, various brooches and other items 
£40-60
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149 A 14ct gold and jadeite jade butterfly pendant and chain, A 14ct gold and jadeite jade butterfly pendant and 
chain, the two circular cabochons claw set and applied to the wings of the stylised butterfly, 23.5cm 7.9g 
£60-80

150 A silver and marcasite double bird brooch, A silver and marcasite double bird brooch, a glass bead necklace and 
other items 
£40-60

151 An Art Deco 9ct gold rectangular pierced linked bracelet, An Art Deco 9ct gold rectangular pierced linked 
bracelet, each link centred with a pierced quatrefoil and X, united by a heart shaped padlock clasp now af, with 
an associated 9ct gold and silver Masonic orb charm, 19.5cm, 28.2g 
£400-600

152 A 19th Century oval pierced jet mourning brooch, A 19th Century oval pierced jet mourning brooch, with carved 
floral and ivy leaf panel, 5.5cm x 4.7cm, together with a jet carved oval cameo, lacking frame, 3.7cm x 3cm and a 
brooch 
£40-60

153 An 18ct yellow gold diamond horseshoe dress ring, An 18ct yellow gold diamond horseshoe dress ring, ring size 
N, 1ct diamonds, 4.2g 
£1,000-1,500

154 Seven silver bracelets, Seven silver bracelets, of various designs, including flattened links, Celtic style, circular 
and baton links with padlock clasp, an Emporio Armani example and others, 126g 
£80-100

155 A collection of silver St Christopher pendants, A collection of silver St Christopher pendants, some on chains, of 
various shapes and designs, 161g 
£100-120

156 A good collection of silver gem set and band and spinner rings, A good collection of silver gem set and band and 
spinner rings, including mother of pearl, a Wedgwood jasperware, onyx, quartz and others, 127g 
£120-180

157 A large silver and paste suite of jewellery, A large silver and paste suite of jewellery, in the Art Nouveau style, the 
oval mixed cut citrine coloured gems within a naturalistic leaf and stem design comprising a bangle, 6cm x 5.5cm 
and an oval locket, 7cm bale to base x 3.7cm wide, 56g 
£80-100

158 A collection of modern silver and enamel earrings, A collection of modern silver and enamel earrings, including a 
pair of marcasite enamel and drop pearl examples, a pair of onyx and marcasite oval pierced drops and various 
others, 58g 
£60-80

159 A collection of gentleman's dress studs, A collection of gentleman's dress studs, including a set of six Selfridges 
mother of pearl and 9ct gold buttons, cased, a gold and paste button, a set of gilt metal and mother of pearl 
dress studs, cased, a set of four silver enamel and diamond dress buttons and two pairs of enamel button 
covers, 9.2g 
£200-300

160 A string of mother of pearl ovoid knotted, strung beads, A string of mother of pearl ovoid knotted, strung beads, a 
string of cultured freshwater pearls and a double row of Folli Folli freshwater cultured pearl and silver necklace, 
267g 
£80-100

161 A collection of silver bangles, A collection of silver bangles, including a Scottish thistle engraved example, a 
pierced wavy example, a silver torque and a North Africa example with lapis lazuli beads, one setting vacant, 
136g 
£80-100

162 A miscellaneous collection of silver boxes, A miscellaneous collection of silver boxes, including a tortoiseshell 
lidded box, various circular boxes, ovoid example, another with engine turned lid and silver gilt interior and 
others, 70g 
£60-80
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163 A collection of silver earrings, A collection of silver earrings, including hoops, spherical drops, horseshoes and 
others, 65g 
£40-60

164 A platinum Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond dress ring, A platinum Art Deco style aquamarine and 
diamond dress ring, oval mixed cut aquamarine central set 0.70ct, surrounded by round brilliant and baguette 
diamonds 0.55ct, ring size O, 5.4g 
£1,000-1,200

165 A good collection of silver bracelets and necklaces, A good collection of silver bracelets and necklaces, including 
flattened, curb link bracelets, butterfly pendant and chain, a smoky quartz modernist pendant with paste set 
stones, a corgi shaped pendant and various others, 288g 
£150-250

166 A collection of silver gentleman's cufflinks, A collection of silver gentleman's cufflinks, of various designs 
including a pair of Masonic examples, various post backs, some chain links, 113g 
£80-100

167 A silver and enamel compact, A silver and enamel compact, the circular green and white enamelled top 
decorated with a spray of blue and pink flowers, opening to mirrored interior, Birmingham 1938, 7cm diameter, 
78g 
£80-100

168 A collection of WWII perspex reverse intaglios, A collection of WWII perspex reverse intaglios, all of floral design, 
decorated in colours above inscriptions for mother, Sonia and Killarney (5) 
£30-50

169 A collection of silver brooches, A collection of silver brooches, including a plaid brooch, in the Medieval style, a 
Celtic lion fish brooch, a filigree Middle Eastern dhou and others, 70g 
£50-100

170 A collection of cultured pearl necklaces and ear studs, A collection of cultured pearl necklaces and ear studs, 
including a diamond set gold and pearl necklace, marked for 9ct gold, a pair of Mabe pearl studs and various 
others 
£80-100

171 A collection of paste set jewellery, A collection of paste set jewellery, including a pair of Art Deco clips, another 
pair of Art Deco clip style earrings, a solitaire ring, a pair of amethyst drop earrings and other items 
£40-60

172 A Cartier gold plated lighter, A Cartier gold plated lighter, of rectangular design with chamfered edge and having 
a textured satin finish, marked Cartier 20287K, in fitted Must de Cartier box together with a modern Ronson 
modern lighter in box 
£100-150

173 A pair of amber and enamel drop earrings, A pair of amber and enamel drop earrings, 5.5cm together with an 
amber silver locket, 3.2cm and a silver amber dress ring, ring size N 1/2 
£50-80

174 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal lorgnettes, A pair of 19th Century gilt metal lorgnettes, having ornate stem and 
bale, 9cm, two child's rolled gold bangles, and a pair of Middle Eastern brass and amethyst ovoid drop earrings, 
missing loops 
£50-80

175 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, 
step cut emerald 0.9ct surrounded by a bezel of round brilliant cuts 1.05ct, ring size N 1/2, 4.9g 
£1,800-2,000

176 A set of six Art Deco green glass and aventurine inclusion buttons, A set of six Art Deco green glass and 
aventurine inclusion buttons, in a fitted green leatherette case, buttons approximately 1.3cm diameter 
£60-80

177 A set of six silver, green and white enamel Edwardian buttons, A set of six silver, green and white enamel 
Edwardian buttons, in a Spiers & Pond box, each button 1.9cm, 17.7g 
£100-150
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178 A cased set of base metal and mother of pearl dress studs and cufflinks, A cased set of base metal and mother 
of pearl dress studs and cufflinks, centred with half cut seed pearls, each stud 1.4cm, cased 
£60-80

179 A black pearl and diamond pendant on a fine 9ct gold chain, A black pearl and diamond pendant on a fine 9ct 
gold chain, together with a pair of black pearl drop earrings, 6.1g 
£60-80

180 A Victorian Charles Horner silver broad sword pin brooch, A Victorian Charles Horner silver broad sword pin 
brooch, with wriggle work guard and pommel, inset with three pink glass roundels, Chester 1899, 8cm, 5.9g 
£80-100

181 A contemporary white metal and moonstone fringe necklace, A contemporary white metal and moonstone fringe 
necklace, 24cm drop, 22.6g 
£70-100

182 A bloodstone and frosted glass bead necklace, A bloodstone and frosted glass bead necklace, 22cm together, 
together with two cultured pearl and a gilt metal clasp bracelet set with amethysts and garnet, 20cm 
£60-100

183 A collection of three 9ct gold rings, A collection of three 9ct gold rings, including a red and colourless paste 
example, ring size L, a spessartine garnet and another similar both ring size P, 6g 
£100-150

184 A diamond set gold Hebrew pendant, A diamond set gold Hebrew pendant, apparently unmarked, 2.4cm x 
2.3cm, approximately 0.24ct, 4.4g, together with a 9ct gold Star of David charm, 2cm x 1.2cm, 1.5g 
£80-100

185 A contemporary coral and cultured pearl pendant and chain, A contemporary coral and cultured pearl pendant 
and chain, 25cm together, 4.2g 
£50-80

186 A pair of 18ct white gold trefoil diamond and pearl earrings, A pair of 18ct white gold trefoil diamond and pearl 
earrings, the brilliant cut diamond studs measuring 1.96ct in total, pearls 12.5mm diameter, 2.1cm drop, 12g 
£2,000-2,500

187 A ruby and diamond cluster ring, A ruby and diamond cluster ring, the round cut ruby in four claw setting, 
0.20cts, surrounded by approximately 0.28ct of diamond, ring size K, marked 18K, 3.3g 
£150-200

188 An 18ct gold wave and baton textured bracelet, An 18ct gold wave and baton textured bracelet, with box and 
tongue clasp, 20cm long x 1.2cm wide, 21g 
£500-700

189 A collection of four miscellaneous yellow metal stick pins, A collection of four miscellaneous yellow metal stick 
pins, including a paste set flower head and stem, 4.9g 
£60-80

190 A collection of six gem set and gold stick pins, A collection of six gem set and gold stick pins, including a 
butterfly, a quatrefoil, two gypsy set diamond examples and two others, 6.5g (6) 
£150-200

191 Three pairs of white metal, amethyst and diamond drop earrings, Three pairs of white metal, amethyst and 
diamond drop earrings, the butterfly backs marked 750 with 1.5cm drop, 5.8g 
£100-150

192 A collection of loose amethyst gems, A collection of loose amethyst gems, of various cuts, 85cts 
£40-60

193 A continental 14K marked blister pearl comet brooch, A continental 14K marked blister pearl comet brooch, 
2.8cm x 0.6cm, 2.8g 
£100-150

194 A 19th Century mourning brooch, A 19th Century mourning brooch, the cushion shape with central engraved 
panel surrounded by a bezel of French jet, 2.1cm x 1.9cm, 4.7g 
£60-80
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195 A gold and amethyst drop pendant, A gold and amethyst drop pendant, and fine gold chain interspersed with 
mauve paste faceted cut beads, 23cm together, 7.3g 
£100-150

196 A 19th Century openwork paste silver set brooch, A 19th Century openwork paste silver set brooch, 3.1cm x 
2.5cm, 5.3g together with a yellow metal diamond chip ring, ring size P, 4g (assume not gold) 
£50-100

197 A Victorian multi gem set butterfly brooch, A Victorian multi gem set butterfly brooch, set with diamonds, pearls, 
rubies and sapphires, 4.5cm x 3.5cm, 12.2g 
£1,800-2,000

198 A contemporary Art Deco style tablet ring, A contemporary Art Deco style tablet ring, in white 18ct gold, set with 
emeralds and diamonds, ring size J, 2.9g 
£150-200

199 An 18ct gold seed pearl Naval sweetheart brooch, An 18ct gold seed pearl Naval sweetheart brooch, set with 
half cut pearls, 5cm, 3g 
£80-100

200 Four 9ct bar brooches, Four 9ct bar brooches, including a diamond and seed pearl Naval sweetheart brooch, a 
pearl stick pin and two others, 8.8g 
£120-180

201 An 18ct gold diamond solitaire dress ring, An 18ct gold diamond solitaire dress ring, the white thick gold tapered 
shank supporting a marquise cut diamond in a yellow gold setting, ring size N, diamond 0.10ct, 4.7g 
£120-180

202 An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl openwork pendant and chain, An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst 
and seed pearl openwork pendant and chain, heart shaped pendant supporting a tapered drop, 22.5cm together, 
4.2g 
£120-180

203 A small collection of silver jewellery, A small collection of silver jewellery, including three cross pendants, a 
turquoise necklace and a silver ring, 39g 
£40-60

204 Two gem set pendants and chains, Two gem set pendants and chains, including a tourmaline and diamond 
example, 26cm together and an amethyst drop 22cm together, and two pendants, 7.5g (4) 
£120-180

205 A set of five silver gilt stacking rings, A set of five silver gilt stacking rings, each set with various gems including 
amethyst, treated yellow and green diamonds and paste, all ring size P, 14.9g 
£100-120

206 A multi strand silver and gilt metal bead liquid style necklace, A multi strand silver and gilt metal bead liquid style 
necklace, 18.5cm, together with a pair of silver, sapphire, diamond and enamel drop earrings, 22g 
£50-80

207 Two 9ct gold gem set rings, Two 9ct gold gem set rings, both ring size Q, together with a gold plated paste set 
ring, ring size O, gold weight 4.1g 
£40-60

208 A 9ct gold amethyst dress ring, A 9ct gold amethyst dress ring, ring size P together with a pair of 9ct gold 
diamond chip earrings and a pair of silver and onyx ear studs, 9.1g of gold 
£100-120

209 A pair of rose gold diamond basket pearl ear studs, A pair of rose gold diamond basket pearl ear studs, 5.5g 
together with a pair of 14ct gold knot ear studs, 0.8g 
£70-90

210 An antique gilt metal and hardstone fob seal, An antique gilt metal and hardstone fob seal, 3.2cm high x 1.7cm 
wide, 9.1g 
£80-100
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211 A contemporary sapphire and diamond dress ring, A contemporary sapphire and diamond dress ring, the circular 
cut sapphire in claw setting with diamond set shoulders all in white 18ct gold, ring size O, 5.3g 
£300-500

212 Two 9ct gold gem set dress rings, Two 9ct gold gem set dress rings, the amethyst and diamond set ring size S, 
the paste example, ring size K, 3.8g 
£70-90

213 An Edwardian gold, peridot and seed pearl openwork drop pendant, An Edwardian gold, peridot and seed pearl 
openwork drop pendant, on a fine contemporary 9ct gold chain, pedant 5cm x 3.2cm, 27cm together, 8.9g 
£200-300

214 A 9ct gold turquoise and seed pearl dress ring, A 9ct gold turquoise and seed pearl dress ring, ring size P, 1.8g 
together with a continental 14ct turquoise dress ring with Greek Key setting, ring size N, 3.1g 
£120-180

215 A mystic topaz 9ct gold dress ring, A mystic topaz 9ct gold dress ring, in contemporary tension setting, ring size 
N, 4.9g 
£60-100

216 A George V 9ct gold openwork Masonic pendant, A George V 9ct gold openwork Masonic pendant, for J E Ford 
1918, 4g together with a tortoiseshell and silver Lancashire Fusiliers sweetheart brooch 
£70-100

217 A contemporary synthetic gem set dress ring, A contemporary synthetic gem set dress ring, marked 14k to inner 
shank, ring size N, 3.5g 
£70-100

218 A lapis lazuli and 9ct gold clasp necklace, A lapis lazuli and 9ct gold clasp necklace, the square links tightly 
strung with a gold clasp, 21cm together, 21g 
£100-150

219 An 18ct gold and green paste set tie slide, An 18ct gold and green paste set tie slide, 3g together with a 
collection of silver plate and base metal cufflinks and a chromed cigarette case with insert lighter 
£60-80

220 A Victorian silver oval locket and circular linked chain, A Victorian silver oval locket and circular linked chain, the 
hinged oval locket with engraved central decoration within a multi border and beadwork frame, 27.5cm, 35g 
£100-150

221 A Victorian silver embossed oval locket, A Victorian silver embossed oval locket, with scroll design on a chevron 
linked necklace, 24cm together, 65g 
£120-180

222 A 10ct gold and pearl stick pin, A 10ct gold and pearl stick pin, in a Searle & Co leather box, 6.5cm, 1.2g 
£40-60

223 A Tiffany & Co silver pen, A Tiffany & Co silver pen, lacking refill, in a cloth bag together with a Tiffany & Co 
silver plated biro lacking refill in cloth bag 
£40-60

224 A Victorian silver and enamel locket and chain, A Victorian silver and enamel locket and chain, the oval locket 
decorated with floral sprays painted in colours, on a stylised forget me not fringe necklace, 29cm together, 47g 
£200-300

225 A pair of Holland and Holland silver and agate cufflinks, A pair of Holland and Holland silver and agate cufflinks, 
modelled as game birds and cartridges, in a fitted blue gilt tooled box 
£80-100

226 A Victorian gilt metal and banded agate specimen brooch, A Victorian gilt metal and banded agate specimen 
brooch, of oval pierced shape, 6.2cm x 3.3cm, 14g 
£250-350

227 A 19th Century pinchbeck and shell carved cameo brooch, A 19th Century pinchbeck and shell carved cameo 
brooch, of openwork scroll and leaf design 5cm x 3.5cm, 13g 
£100-150
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228 A 9ct white gold onyx and diamond dress ring, A 9ct white gold onyx and diamond dress ring, in the Art Deco 
style, ring size N, 2.9g 
£100-150

229 A ruby and diamond seven stone half hoop dress ring, A ruby and diamond seven stone half hoop dress ring, in 
18ct yellow gold, the round brilliant cut diamonds alternately set with mixed oval cut rubies, diamond weight 
approximately 0.12ct, rubies approximately0.24ct, ring size O, 3g 
£150-250

230 A collection of silver and costume jewellery, A collection of silver and costume jewellery, comprising a Mizpah 
heart and wreath brooch, a silver curb link watch chain with T bar, various continental silver pierced bangles, and 
other items of costume jewellery, silver 204g 
£100-150

231 An early Victorian 9ct gold cased 2p Maundy Money charm, An early Victorian 9ct gold cased 2p Maundy Money 
charm, af, .3.8g, dated 1838 
£40-60

232 An 18ct gold diamond dress ring, An 18ct gold diamond dress ring, the round brilliant cuts in a raised gallery 
setting, totalling 0.50ct, ring size M, 4.9g 
£200-300

233 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond floral dress ring, A 9ct gold ruby and diamond floral dress ring, ring size N, 3.3g 
£80-100

234 A 19th Century Austro Hungarian silver gilt enamel, garnet and turquoise locket, A 19th Century Austro 
Hungarian silver gilt enamel, garnet and turquoise locket, opening to reveal a glazed interior to one side and 
silver gilt lining, 5cm x 3.2cm, 16.9g 
£300-500

235 An Edwardian gold, peridot and seed pearl openwork drop pendant, An Edwardian gold, peridot and seed pearl 
openwork drop pendant, marked 9c, 4.5cm, 1.7g 
£80-100

236 An 18ct white gold wedding band, An 18ct white gold wedding band, of faceted, domed form, 4.9mm wide, ring 
size K 1/2, together with a pair of 18ct white gold cuff earrings, total weight 7.4g 
£180-220

237 A 9ct gold clarinet pendant and fine gold chain, A 9ct gold clarinet pendant and fine gold chain, 25cm together, 
1.9g 
£70-90

238 A collection of silver gem set pendants and rings, A collection of silver gem set pendants and rings, including a 
mystic topaz ring and pendant and two chrome diopside dress rings 
£40-60

239 An 18ct two colour gold diamond set cross pendant, An 18ct two colour gold diamond set cross pendant, on a 
white 18ct gold chain, together with two yellow gold 750 marked cross pendants, diamond weight 0.26ct, 8.5g in 
total 
£200-300

240 A 14ct gold and enamel decorated egg charm, A 14ct gold and enamel decorated egg charm, 3.5g together with 
two 9ct gold charms and a single hoop earring, 3.8g 
£100-150

241 A 9ct gold circular locket, A 9ct gold circular locket, with engraved cartouche and shaped outline, 3cm diameter 
together with another af example, 8.5g 
£100-150

242 A Victorian enamel and paste white metal target brooch, A Victorian enamel and paste white metal target 
brooch, together with two shell carved cameo brooches 
£80-100
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243 An Italian micro mosaic oval brooch, An Italian micro mosaic oval brooch, modelled as a pair of birds of prey, in 
oval yellow metal frame with Italian strike marks, 2.8cm x 2cm, 4.5g 
£120-180

244 A collection of gold clasps, A collection of gold clasps, including one ruby and cultured pearl converted to a 
pendant, total weight 8.1g 
£100-150

245 A 9ct gold cased pocket penknife, A 9ct gold cased pocket penknife, with Sheffield steel blades, dated 
Birmingham 1968, 5.6cm x 1.2cm, 12g 
£100-150

246 A 9ct gold and diamond encrusted puppy pendant, A 9ct gold and diamond encrusted puppy pendant, on a fine 
white 9ct gold chain, 24cm together, 1.8g 
£40-60

247 A silver and enamel panel brooch, A silver and enamel panel brooch, of square shape centred with white 
pansies with yellow centres, 3.7cm square, 13g 
£50-80

248 A Victorian silver and agate wreath brooch, A Victorian silver and agate wreath brooch, 4cm x 4.5cm, 13g 
£50-80

249 Two Victorian silver brooches, Two Victorian silver brooches, including one oval example with two colour gold 
floral decoration, 4cm x 3.3cm, and another target example 3.2cm diameter 
£50-80

250 Four diamond and cultured pearl pendants, Four diamond and cultured pearl pendants, including a white pear 
shaped pearl, another black pearl and wishbone pendant and two others, 10.4g 
£150-200

251 An early 20th Century green jasper enamel and turquoise bowl and cover, An early 20th Century green jasper 
enamel and turquoise bowl and cover, 3.4cm wide x 2.7cm high, 29g 
£80-100

252 A small quantity of silver jewellery, A small quantity of silver jewellery, including a filigree bracelet, another with 
niello work and two pairs of earrings 
£40-60

253 A pair of silver and enamel fly fishing cufflinks, A pair of silver and enamel fly fishing cufflinks, the enamel 
salmon with chain links and oval fly hook backs, salmon 2.5cm, backs 2cm x 1.2cm, 15g 
£50-80

254 A silver and silver gilt guard chain, A silver and silver gilt guard chain, the quatrefoil links with bead decoration, 
104cm long, 68.1g 
£120-180

255 Two 9ct gold paste set dress rings, Two 9ct gold paste set dress rings, ring size P, 7.3g 
£100-150

256 An 18ct white gold diamond dress ring, An 18ct white gold diamond dress ring, centred with round brilliant cut 
diamond surrounded by a halo of small round brilliant cuts, some settings vacant, ring size L, diamond weight 
0.5ct approximately, 2.7g 
£150-250

257 A 14ct gold cubic zirconia set cross pendant, A 14ct gold cubic zirconia set cross pendant, 3.3g, together with a 
9ct gold cross pendant 1.5g 
£80-100

258 A collection of beads, A collection of beads, including garnet, coral, glass, together with a quantity of costume 
jewellery 
£40-60

259 A small collection of silver, A small collection of silver, mostly af, including an engine turned vesta case dated 
1941, hinge broken, a George III table spoon, bowl bent, a silver compact, clasp broken and other items, 298g 
£120-180
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260 Ten pairs of silver and gem set earrings, Ten pairs of silver and gem set earrings, including mother of pearl, 
marcasite, abalone etc 
£40-60

261 Seven 9ct gold pairs of earrings, Seven 9ct gold pairs of earrings, including studs and circular drops 
£100-150

262 A 14ct gold pearl and onyx pendant and chain, A 14ct gold pearl and onyx pendant and chain, fine gold chain 
with snap clasp, 23cm long, 4g, cased 
£80-120

263 A 9ct gold and metal core faceted arm bangle, A 9ct gold and metal core faceted arm bangle, circular design, 
7.3cm interior diameter, 21.8g 
£50-80

264 A contemporary Dunhill gilt metal and enamel tie clip, A contemporary Dunhill gilt metal and enamel tie clip, 
4.7cm, 7.7g, in original fitted case 
£60-80

265 A small collection of gold jewellery, A small collection of gold jewellery, including a pair of sleeper earrings, a 
lady's gold watch case and chain, 5g 
£60-80

266 A late 19th Century Spanish and Japanese coin necklace, A late 19th Century Spanish and Japanese coin 
necklace, the silver coins gilded, 40cm, 69g 
£40-60

267 A small quantity of silver jewellery, A small quantity of silver jewellery, a bar brooch decorated with spier and fly 
missing pin and a quantity of other costume jewellery 
£40-60

268 A pair of white gold Art Deco style diamond ear clips, A pair of white gold Art Deco style diamond ear clips, of 
scroll and stylised floral design, with baguette, round brilliant and marquise cut diamonds, weighing 
approximately 1ct each earring, 3cm x 2.2cm, 18g 
£800-1,200

269 A George V mounted half sovereign pendant, A George V mounted half sovereign pendant, dated 1913, on a 9ct 
gold watch chain with T bar and snap clasp, 22.5cm together, 13g 
£300-500

270 An 18ct gold Garrard Millennia limited edition neolithic arrow head and diamond tablet ring, An 18ct gold Garrard 
Millennia limited edition neolithic arrow head and diamond tablet ring, marked Garrard and numbered 53, ring 
size P, 2.5cm x 1.2cm, 18g 
£800-1,200

271 Two 18ct gold dress rings, Two 18ct gold dress rings, with one damaged setting, ring size S, the other set with 
small diamond, ring size P, 7.2g together with an unmarked onyx and diamond dress ring, ring size V, 3.9g 
£120-180

272 A George IV half sovereign later set dress ring, A George IV half sovereign later set dress ring, the sovereign 
dated 1824, later 22ct gold shank dated London 1896, ring size O, 6.9g 
£250-350

273 A small collection of silver jewellery, A small collection of silver jewellery, including a curb link charm bracelet 
with multiple charms united by a padlock clasp, various Middle Eastern filigree and other items, 159g 
£60-80

274 A small quantity of boxed contemporary jewellery, A small quantity of boxed contemporary jewellery, including a 
Lalique star fish brooch, silver and enamel owl brooch and two others 
£40-60

275 A 9ct gold oval openwork bangle, A 9ct gold oval openwork bangle, of hinge design, 6cm x 5cm together with a 
9ct gold turquoise bar brooch, 5cm, 14.6g 
£200-300
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276 A quantity of costume jewellery, A quantity of costume jewellery, including Majorca pearls, multiple costume 
earrings and other items 
£40-60

277 A 22ct gold wedding band, A 22ct gold wedding band, of court shape, ring size O, 3.3mm wide, 3.5g 
£120-180

278 A 9ct gold seven bar gate link bracelet, A 9ct gold seven bar gate link bracelet, with padlock heart shape clasp, 
18cm, 27g 
£300-500

279 An 18ct gold and sapphire diamond set necklace, An 18ct gold and sapphire diamond set necklace, the central 
heart shaped set sapphire with curved stems supporting round brilliant cut diamonds on a fine curb link chain, 
19cm together, 2.7g 
£50-100

280 Two 18ct gold fine linked necklaces, Two 18ct gold fine linked necklaces, 31cm and 25cm, 6.1g 
£150-250

281 Two 9ct gold chain link bracelets, Two 9ct gold chain link bracelets, one set with Baroque pearls, 6.2g 
£80-100

282 An 18ct gold and platinum set Art Deco daisy and leaf crossover ring, An 18ct gold and platinum set Art Deco 
daisy and leaf crossover ring, ring size O, 2.3g 
£60-80

283 A collection of four 9ct gold dress rings, A collection of four 9ct gold dress rings, and a small oval locket, 13g 
£150-250

284 A silver modernist necklace, A silver modernist necklace, by Nina B, another silver necklace and various 
hardstone and costume beads 
£50-100

285 Two 9ct gold necklaces, Two 9ct gold necklaces, one with S charm (af), 5.6g 
£60-100

286 A 9ct gold smoky quartz and half cut pearl bangle, A 9ct gold smoky quartz and half cut pearl bangle, the mixed 
oval cut quartz within an oval pierced setting with hinged movement (af), 6cm x 5cm, 25.1g 
£200-300

287 A silver Indian fringe necklace, A silver Indian fringe necklace, the swags and festoons with bell drops and a pair 
of matching earrings 
£40-60

288 A quantity of costume jewellery, A quantity of costume jewellery, including a $10 gaming token, a quantity of 
dress rings, a Donald Duck silver pendant and matching dress ring and a snoopy child's watch 
£50-80

289 A Victorian 18ct gold bloodstone signet ring, A Victorian 18ct gold bloodstone signet ring, the central small 
roundel within an oval rope twist setting banded shank, marked Chester 1897, ring size J 1/2, 3.4g, together with 
six 9ct gold gem and paste set dress rings, 20g 
£200-300

290 A Tiffany & Co style silver bangle, A Tiffany & Co style silver bangle, together with a silver faceted bangle, and a 
silver drop pendant by Kit Heath 
£70-100

291 An Indian citrine and yellow metal suite of jewellery, An Indian citrine and yellow metal suite of jewellery, marked 
14ct, comprising a sprung hinged five stone citrine bangle, 5cm x 4.5cm, cased, a citrine drop pendant in claw 
setting and a dress ring with central octagonal stone flanked by white sapphires, ring size M, 35g 
£300-500

292 A quantity of miscellaneous gold, A quantity of miscellaneous gold, including a libra pendant, an engraved D 
shaped wedding band, ring size N 1/2, an onyx signet ring (af to shank) and three other gem set rings, 16.6g 
£220-280

Page 19 of 39Jewellery, Watches, & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 10:00

Jewellery, Watches, & Silver Auction, 18th May, 2023 10:00



293 A Victorian half sovereign, A Victorian half sovereign, Ansell back dress ring, ring size Q, 11.5g 
£250-350

294 An 18ct gold seven stone diamond dress ring, An 18ct gold seven stone diamond dress ring, the round brilliant 
cuts in white claw setting on a plain tapered hallmarked shank, ring size Q, diamond weight 0.33ct, 3.2g 
£200-300

295 A 15ct gold Suffragette openwork Art Nouveau brooch, A 15ct gold Suffragette openwork Art Nouveau brooch, 
set with peridot, amethyst and seed pearls, 4cm x 3.4cm, 5.4g 
£100-150

296 A 9ct gold Edwardian sapphire and seed pearl openwork floral pendant, A 9ct gold Edwardian sapphire and 
seed pearl openwork floral pendant, with associated chain, 27cm together, 5g 
£80-100

297 A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond dress ring, A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond dress ring, ring size Q, 3.1g 
£50-70

298 An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond three stone crossover ring, An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond three stone 
crossover ring, ring size L, 2g 
£100-120

299 A 9ct gold amethyst openwork drop pendant and chain, A 9ct gold amethyst openwork drop pendant and chain, 
29cm together, 5.7g 
£60-100

300 An Art Deco diamond dress ring, An Art Deco diamond dress ring, the five old cut diamonds in millegrain setting, 
ring size N, 2.2g 
£100-150

301 An 18ct gold blue zircon and diamond cluster ring, An 18ct gold blue zircon and diamond cluster ring, ring size 
Q, 3.2g 
£80-100

302 A 9ct gold ovoid knot decorated bangle, A 9ct gold ovoid knot decorated bangle, 6cm x 4.8cm, 9g 
£150-200

303 A 9ct gold fancy link gold chain, A 9ct gold fancy link gold chain, 46cm maximum with a barrel and tongue clasp, 
4.3g 
£40-60

304 A 9ct gold Art Deco engine turned vesta case, A 9ct gold Art Deco engine turned vesta case, together with a 9ct 
gold bridge pencil and a silver and gold curb link watch chain, gold weight 25g 
£350-450

305 A quantity of miscellaneous gold and cufflinks, A quantity of miscellaneous gold and cufflinks, including two 
cross pendants, an engraved wedding band, ring size K 1/2, a 9ct gold and diamond set pendant (af), a pair of 
George IV silver coin cufflinks and a pair of Art Deco sunburst cufflinks and other items, gold weight 16g 
£200-300

306 A five stone diamond dress ring, A five stone diamond dress ring, in yellow metal, the old cuts set in claw setting 
with a scroll gallery, ring size Q, diamond weight 0.55ct, 3.3g, in blue box 
£250-350

307 A 9ct gold D shaped wedding band, A 9ct gold D shaped wedding band, ring size Q, 2.6mm wide, together with 
an amethyst and seed pearl oval cluster ring, ring size R and a paste set silver and gold eternity ring, ring size Q, 
8.1g 
£120-180

308 An Art Deco green leather box, An Art Deco green leather box, of triangular shape containing three enamel and 
silver dress studs, with associated flower bar brooch, together with original Edwardian Vulcan Lever collar stud 
retail box with four studs 
£40-60
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309 A collection of silver cufflinks, A collection of silver cufflinks, including a pair of Finnish examples of abstract 
design, a pair of Danish yellow enamel rounded triangular cufflinks, a pair of continental floral and chain link 
examples and others in the lot, silver 63g 
£60-80

310 A pair of 9ct gold lady's heart shape and dumbell backed 9ct gold cufflinks, A pair of 9ct gold lady's heart shape 
and dumbell backed 9ct gold cufflinks, together with a pair of gold plated two colour knot and red paste cufflinks 
and a small collection of silver, enamel and hardstone cufflinks 
£100-200

311 A 9ct gold oval signet ring, A 9ct gold oval signet ring, with engraved shoulders, oval plain polished top, with a 
chevron bezel, ring size U, 8.4g 
£120-180

312 A continental yellow metal mabe pearl and diamond eight cut dress ring, A continental yellow metal mabe pearl 
and diamond eight cut dress ring, the grey lustre pearl surrounded by a wreath of eight cut diamonds, on a raised 
setting, ring size R, 9.7g 
£200-300

313 A 9ct gold amethyst, peridot and diamond chequered board dress ring, A 9ct gold amethyst, peridot and 
diamond chequered board dress ring, ring size R, 2.3g 
£50-100

314 A 9ct topaz and diamond dress ring, A 9ct topaz and diamond dress ring, the oval cabochon faceted pavilion 
surrounded by a bezel of diamonds, diamond weight 0.12cts, ring size N, 6.2g 
£100-150

315 A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond bezel cluster ring, A 9ct gold amethyst and diamond bezel cluster ring, mixed 
emerald cut, claw set, surrounded by a bezel of diamonds, ring size M, 2.5g 
£60-100

316 An un marked yellow metal dress ring, An un marked yellow metal dress ring, setting vacant and (af) 6.5g, 
together with a gold front and back horse shoe locket and a pair of drop plated earrings (4) 
£100-120

317 A 9ct gold tourmaline and diamond cluster ring, A 9ct gold tourmaline and diamond cluster ring, the green 
tourmaline mixed oval cut, surrounded by a bezel of eight cuts, ring size M, 2g 
£100-120

318 An early 20th century silver and gold enamel salmon brooch, An early 20th century silver and gold enamel 
salmon brooch, decorated in colours, marked to reverse, 3.6 cm long minor chips to the enamel 
£40-60

319 A 19th century tortoiseshell and white metal lens, A 19th century tortoiseshell and white metal lens, the body 
engraved with floral decoration, 4.2 cm wide 
£50-100

320 A silver and enamel angel/exotic fish brooch, A silver and enamel angel/exotic fish brooch, the blue and green 
enamel, on white metal, 5.5 cm by 4 cm, 12.9g 
£50-100

321 A French embossed roundel locket, A French embossed roundel locket, the pressed silver plated locket, with a 
profile of a women in a locket, reverse with floral design, 4.8 cm by 3.6 cm 13.4g 
£40-60

322 A 9ct gold curb linked double albert, A 9ct gold curb linked double albert, with a T-bar, 22.5 cm together, 29g 
£400-600

323 A silver cuff bracelet, A silver cuff bracelet, 19.5 cm long, together with a silver pill box, a silver circular compact 
with internal mirror, turquoise pendant and other items (a parcel) 
£100-200

324 A collection of 9ct gold, A collection of 9ct gold, including a two ring hand ring, a heart shaped signet ring, a St 
Christopher charm, earrings, bracelets and other items 38.8g 
£500-700
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325 A Chinese Jadeite Jade bangle, A Chinese Jadeite Jade bangle, with G.C.S. stating there is no indications of 
impregnation, 9cm diameter, weight 79.9g. 
£300-400

326 A North African white metal belt buckle, A North African white metal belt buckle, of circular and triangular design 
with engraved floral decoration together with a silver gilt filigree bow brooch, a paste buckle, a pink glass flapper 
necklace and other items 
£40-60

327 A 19th Century moss agate oval brooch, A 19th Century moss agate oval brooch, the polished moss agate panel 
within an oval gold frame with chased decoration having pin back and applied bale for pendant use, 4cm x 3cm, 
8.5g 
£250-350

328 A three strand cultured pearl necklace, A three strand cultured pearl necklace, with sapphire and diamond clasp, 
the uniform knotted pearls attached to an ornate sapphire and diamond clip in the floral style set with round 
modern brilliant cut diamonds and eight mixed round cut sapphires, pearls approximately 6.7mm, diamond 
weight 0.50ct, 48cm, 89g, cased 
£600-800

329 A continental diamond nine stone dress ring, A continental diamond nine stone dress ring, the channel set 
brilliant cuts, in yellow metal, ring size N, diamond weight 0.90cts, 2.3g 
£180-220

330 A three stone diamond dress ring, A three stone diamond dress ring, the three cognac coloured diamonds in 
claw settings on a yellow gold 14ct hallmarked shank, ring size O, diamond weight 0.80cts, 3.2g diamond colour 
enhanced 
£200-300

331 A gilt metal early 20th Century muff chain, A gilt metal early 20th Century muff chain, the belcher links 
interspersed with faceted gilt and fetter links, 71cm, 45g 
£100-150

332 A string of graduated pressed amber oval beads, A string of graduated pressed amber oval beads, largest 
2.5cm, smallest 1.8cm, 30.5cm together, 94g 
£50-80

333 A certificated 'Tolkowsky' diamond solitaire dress ring, A certificated 'Tolkowsky' diamond solitaire dress ring, the 
18ct white gold ring set with central brilliant cut, 0.26cts, flanked by diamond set shoulders, ring size Q, total 
diamond weight 0.51cts, Certificate no. 80122900102 stating 0.26cts colour E, I1, 0.26cts, hallmarked and 
numbered to inner shank, 3.9g boxed with certificate folder 
£200-300

334 An 18ct gold diamond set wishbone half eternity ring, An 18ct gold diamond set wishbone half eternity ring, the 
brilliant cuts in claw settings, approximately 0.90ct in total, ring size J 1/2, 3.7g 
£250-350

335 A pair of Archaeological revivalist lapis lazuli and yellow metal drop earrings, A pair of Archaeological revivalist 
lapis lazuli and yellow metal drop earrings, in the Etruscan style, the tapering drops with wire work decoration, 
supported on hoop backs, 5cm long, 7g some dents to the tapering drops signs of solder or could be poor 
workmanship otherwsie in good good condition 
£180-220

336 A contemporary 14ct diamond dress ring, A contemporary 14ct diamond dress ring, with square tablet raised 
top, scroll shoulders, pave set with princess cut diamonds and bands of channel set brilliant cuts, approximately 
0.60cts, ring size N, 12g 
£250-350

337 A pair of yellow metal sleeper earrings, A pair of yellow metal sleeper earrings, a shell cameo oval brooch in a 
yellow metal mount, a heart shaped and seed pearl stick pin, and a 9ct gold necklace (af) 2.1g 
£40-60
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338 A sterling and enamel marked Siam bracelet, A sterling and enamel marked Siam bracelet, the shaped circular 
links decorated each with a deity, 21 cm long, together with an Art Deco paste set clip on base metal, 5.4 cm by 
2.6 cm (2) 
£30-50

339 An Indian white metal Makara hinged bangle, An Indian white metal Makara hinged bangle, modelled as two sea 
dragons creatures united by a floral embossed sphere, with tongue and screw clasp, with embossed and 
engraved body, max length 8.5 cm wide, 8.5 cm from top to base, internal measurements 5.8 cm by 4.2 cm, total 
weight 65g 
£180-220

340 A small collection of white metal jewels from Oman, A small collection of white metal jewels from Oman, 
including mixed metal brooch, pendants and other items 
£30-40

341 An amber string of oval beads, An amber string of oval beads, knotted strung, inter spaced with double beads, 
29 cm together, 29g 
£200-300

342 An Edwardian 15ct marked amethyst and seed pearl necklace and pendant, An Edwardian 15ct marked 
amethyst and seed pearl necklace and pendant, the oval pendant of mixed oval cut in rubbed over setting, with a 
seed pearl bezel, gold mount and removable bale, supported on a curb linked necklace with oval and circular 
mixed cut amethysts, having a cabochon clasp, marked 15ct, 38.5 cm long, 32g in a Richard Holt box 
£1,200-1,500

343 A 9ct gold and opal doublet dress ring, A 9ct gold and opal doublet dress ring, with textured flank with opal 
doublet top, ring size O, 4g 
£70-100

344 A 9ct gold circular opal ring, A 9ct gold circular opal ring, the white opal with claw setting on a tapered shank, 
ring size N1/2, opal 1ct approx, 3.9g 
£60-100

345 A late 19th century/early 20th century 9ct muff chain, A late 19th century/early 20th century 9ct muff chain, 
belcher links, marked 9c to clasp, 75 cm, 21g 
£200-300

346 A yellow and colourless zircon cluster ring, A yellow and colourless zircon cluster ring, oval shape central claw 
set stone surrounded by round cut stones ring size N1/2 2.5g 
£50-100

347 A 9ct gold heart shaped locket and chain, A 9ct gold heart shaped locket and chain, 31.7cm together, 5.7g 
£80-100

348 A small quantity of gold jewellery, A small quantity of gold jewellery, including a hedgehog charm, various pairs 
of gold earrings and a pendant and chain, 7.9g 
£80-100

349 A diamond cluster dress ring, A diamond cluster dress ring, the circular setting set with antique old cut diamonds 
in silver dating to the early 19th Century with some vacant settings, applied to a later 9ct gold shank marked 9ct, 
approximate setting size 1.2cm diameter, approximate diamond weight 0.50ct, ring size N, 4.1g 
£150-250

350 Four 9ct gold bracelets, Four 9ct gold bracelets, including a three bar example, a flattened example and two oval 
link examples, 9.2g (4) The Gate is 18cm long, thin fine oval links 17cm, other two 18 cm approx 
£120-180

351 A 9ct gold keepers ring, A 9ct gold keepers ring, ring size V, together with a gentleman's dress ring with textured 
and diamond set tablet top, ring size X, 9.1g (2) 
£120-180

352 A collection of Rose Birnelli paste set jewellery, A collection of Rose Birnelli paste set jewellery, including a 
paste set choker and pendant, in colourless paste against a grey base metal setting, a double simulated pearl 
and paste brooch, pair of drop earrings and other items 
£80-100
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353 A collection of Rose Birnelli costume paste jewels, A collection of Rose Birnelli costume paste jewels, including a 
paste set butterfly, a circular target brooch, a curb linked bracelet and other items 
£70-90

354 A certificated 'un heated' ruby and old cut diamond three stone dress ring, flanked by two old cut diamonds, 
0.20cts each approx, ring size P, hallmarked Birmingham 1915, makers marks S.T, A certificated 'un heated' 
ruby and old cut diamond three stone dress ring, flanked by two old cut diamonds, 0.20cts each approx, ring size 
P, hallmarked Birmingham 1915, makers marks S.T, width of shank 6.24mm, 7g the cushion mixed cut ruby in a 
white sunken setting, measuring 0.40cts, the GCS states there is 
£400-600

355 An 'Antique' barrel seal, An 'Antique' barrel seal, the stained rock cylindrical seal, with intaglio carved three 
figures and hieroglyphs script, in stained red, 3.2 cm high by 1.5 cm diameter, 11.2g 
£100-120

356 A pair of Italian pottery Deruta 'Fuseruola' spindle weight beads, A pair of Italian pottery Deruta 'Fuseruola' 
spindle weight beads, oversized tin glazed majolica, in polychrome decoration, marked AGE VIRVM and DVLCI 
VTILE, 2.8cm diameter by 2.1cm deep, 30g 
£50-100

357 A collection of silver and costume jewels, A collection of silver and costume jewels, including a Middle Eastern 
filigree bracelet engraved Basrah Iraq, a tigers eye pendant and other items, silver weight 120g 
£100-120

358 A collection of rough gems, A collection of rough gems, including, aquamarine, ruby, tourmaline, garnet, tigers 
eye and others 
£120-180

359 Four rough zoisite crystals, Four rough zoisite crystals, the tanzanite 58cts 
£200-300

360 A high carat gold and multi gem set 'Middle Eastern' style dress ring, A high carat gold and multi gem set 'Middle 
Eastern' style dress ring, set with sapphire, ruby, emerald, rock crystal and others, ring size N, 5.2g 
£120-180

361 A red tigers eye and garnet silver mounted bug brooch, A red tigers eye and garnet silver mounted bug brooch, 
oval abdomen, with garnet eyes and six wire legs, together with two silver dress rings 
£80-100

362 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, A 9ct gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, circular top cantered with an 
illusion set diamond, ring size R, a pair 9ct gold turquoise drop earrings, and a single earring, 5.9g 
£70-100

363 A collection of gold mounts, A collection of gold mounts, 20g 
£350-450

364 Two Baltic amber brooches, Two Baltic amber brooches, one mounted in silver, the other with a base metal pin, 
two toffee coloured rough bead examples, a copal string and three other translucent amber necklaces, 310g 
£120-180

365 A collection of ornamental bead necklaces, A collection of ornamental bead necklaces, including an amethyst 
bracelet, tigers eye bracelet, a base metal box with filigree and ornamental cabochon oval beads, a shell 
necklace and other items 
£50-80

366 A rare certificated colour change garnet, A rare certificated colour change garnet, the oval mixed cut in claw 
setting, with certificate from GCS 8.80cts Brownish red in daylight Greyish Green in incandescent light, ring size 
M, report number 5782-2187, 3.9g 
£5,000-7,000

367 A late 19th century silver open faced pocket watch and other items, A late 19th century silver open faced pocket 
watch and other items, with engraved silvered dial and gilt roman numerals and decoration, appears to run, 
37mm, together with an Art Deco period Tempo gold plated pocket watch, AF, a silver and gilt metal watch 
chain, a silver charm bracelet, a silver boat charm, a small silver salt spoon and two vintage jewellery boxes 
£50-100
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368 Two vintage wristwatches, Two vintage wristwatches, one a Kasho Multi-Year manual wind gilt wristwatch, 
40mm, silvered dial with calendar facilities, on gilt metal strap, appears to be running well, some wear and 
scratching, no box, together with an Orient automatic Multi-Year stainless steel wristwatch, 44mm, with calendar 
to dial and date aperture, on Orient stainless steel strap, appears to be running well and good condition, not 
much wear, no box (2) 
£50-100

369 A c1970s Seiko 5 Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, A c1970s Seiko 5 Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 
37mm, white dial with French day and date aperture, running, on Seiko stainless steel bracelet, no box 
£30-50

370 A c1970s Michel Pelissier manual wind divers style mid sized wristwatch, A c1970s Michel Pelissier manual 
wind divers style mid sized wristwatch, squared 32mm case, black dial with numerals and date aperture, on 
black leather strap, glass heavily scratched and case and rear cover also scratched, strap tatty, no box 
£30-50

371 A modern Hamilton Khaki Automatic GMT Twilight stainless steel wristwatch, A modern Hamilton Khaki 
Automatic GMT Twilight stainless steel wristwatch, 45mm plus, with half silver and black dial, Time Zone 
aperture and date aperture, rotating inner bezel, marked H625150, glass panel to rear, on leather strap, overall 
good just some wear and scratching from usage, running well, no box 
£80-120

372 A 1980s Casio Quartz / digital stainless steel wristwatch, A 1980s Casio Quartz / digital stainless steel 
wristwatch, 33mm, not running, on Casio stainless steel bracelet, with Casio box 
£30-50

373 Three c1980s Casio stainless steel digital wristwatches Three c1980s Casio stainless steel digital wristwatches 
£40-60

374 Three Sekonda and four other wristwatches, Three Sekonda and four other wristwatches, including Two 
Junghams, a Bulova marked watch and a Sewills example, all AF 
£40-60

375 Five vintage wristwatches, Five vintage wristwatches, including a MuDu automatic, a Sekonda, AF, a Stanley 
Deluxe, a Seiko lady's Rainbow, AF, and a Raflex automatic (5) 
£50-80

376 Three small open faced pocket watches, Three small open faced pocket watches, AF, two silver, one with bow 
brooch support, together with a gun metal example and a compass, and three brass pocket watch holders 
£30-50

377 An early 1950s Omega Military Issue RAF Pilot's "Fat Arrow" stainless steel wristwatch, An early 1950s Omega 
Military Issue RAF Pilot's "Fat Arrow" stainless steel wristwatch, 36mm, ref. 2777-1 SC, black dial with Arabic 
numerals and marked with broad arrow, cal 283, movement good and appears to run well, serial no.12908500, 
the rear cover marked 6645 101000 and 6B/542 and 3629/53, non-Omega oversized crown, on later expanding 
strap, case with typical wear from usage, dial good but some minor loss to paint, seconds hand painted white 
and hands with some luminous paint loss, glass now Perspex and with scratches 
£700-1,000

378 A 1940s Omega Military Issue chromed and stainless steel wristwatch case, A 1940s Omega Military Issue 
chromed and stainless steel wristwatch case, important: please note this watch has had its movement replaced 
with a 1980s Harley quartz movement, 33mm wide, silvered dial with Arabic numerals, not running, winder 
replaced, on later strap, the rear cover with struck out AM and numbers, c1943, lots of signs of wear and usage 
£100-200

379 A 1950s Longines Automatic Conquest stainless steel wristwatch head, A 1950s Longines Automatic Conquest 
stainless steel wristwatch head, 35mm, orange dial with batons, red seconds hand, appears to run well, 
movement no. 9684795, case no. 9000 4 95, rear cover with gold and green enamel emblem, typical wear from 
usage, lacks strap 
£150-250
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380 A c1960s Eterna-Matic 3000 Seven-day 18ct gold cased wristwatch head, A c1960s Eterna-Matic 3000 Seven-
day 18ct gold cased wristwatch head, 35mm, silvered dial with batons, day and date apertures, appears to run 
well, movement no. 5410339, the outer cover with serial no. 6026054 and the inner marked 706 DT, signs of 
wear and usage, case with some scratches, with a later black strap 
£200-300

381 An early 20th century Longines 18ct gold cased wristwatch, An early 20th century Longines 18ct gold cased 
wristwatch, 32mm, white enamel dial with Arabic numerals and subsidiary seconds dial, running but very fast, 
movement and case marked 3025688, on later black leather strap 
£300-500

382 A late 19th century silver open faced pocket watch, A late 19th century silver open faced pocket watch, 38mm, 
with silvered dial, appears to run 
£40-60

383 Two 9ct gold cased watches, Two 9ct gold cased watches, one pocket watch, 34mm, base metal dust cover, and 
a wristwatch on 9ct gold expanding strap, gross weight 48.7g (2) 
£150-250

384 Five late 19th and early 20th century silver open faced pocket watches, Five late 19th and early 20th century 
silver open faced pocket watches, AF, with two silver coloured watch chains 
£80-120

385 A small group of pocket and wristwatches, A small group of pocket and wristwatches, in a wooden inlaid box, 
including an Oris pocket watch in box, a Newmark, an Imado a Smiths Empire example, and more 
£50-80

386 A Victorian 9ct gold double Albert pocket watch chain, A Victorian 9ct gold double Albert pocket watch chain, 
approx. 37.8g, two lengths of graduated hallmarked curb link chains, each 18cm with snap clasps, with a T bar 
and an applied gold plated seal fob and gold coffee bean, gross weight 44.5g 
£400-600

387 An early 20th century gold plated open faced pocket watch, An early 20th century gold plated open faced pocket 
watch, 50mm Dennison case, appears to run, rear cover and case scratched 
£50-80

388 An early 20th century 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, An early 20th century 18ct gold open faced pocket 
watch, 36mm, 38g, lacks glass, overwound, base metal dust cover and ring 
£150-250

389 A late 19th century 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, A late 19th century 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, 
42mm, 55.8g, lacks glass, with key, hallmarked to rear and dust cover 
£200-300

390 Two late 19th or early 20th century silver pocket watches, Two late 19th or early 20th century silver pocket 
watches, one smaller full hunter, the other open faced from Fattorrini, both As Found (2) 
£50-80

391 A c1970s Omega Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, A c1970s Omega Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, 
40mm oval shaped case with black dial with batons and date aperture, appears to run well, needs a service, on 
an Omega tapered leather strap with stainless steel buckle 
£400-600

392 A late 19th century 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, A late 19th century 18ct gold open faced pocket watch, 
50mm, gilt engraved dial with roman numerals, hallmarked to stem, outer and dust cover, 108g 
£800-1,200

393 A George V period Waltham 9ct gold half hunter pocket watch, A George V period Waltham 9ct gold half hunter 
pocket watch, 50mm and 93g, blue enamel roman numerals around window, white enamel dial, hallmarked to 
stem, outer and dust covers, appears to run, light scratching and wear, scratched to opening area 
£500-700

394 An early 20th century gold plated open faced pocket watch, An early 20th century gold plated open faced pocket 
watch, 50mm, not running, with stopwatch facility, also not functioning 
£50-70
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395 Five Swatch wristwatches, Five Swatch wristwatches, AF, two in boxes, together with an enamelled Ajaccio 
Corsican badge 
£20-30

396 A George IV silver pair cased pocket watch, A George IV silver pair cased pocket watch, 56mm outer case, 
appears to run, dial cracked, lacks hand, the case has typical wear for its age, the rear of the inner cover is 
engraved JJ Knight 
£50-100

397 Five watches and a stopwatch, Five watches and a stopwatch, together with a large pendant on long chain 
necklace and a set of KSN buttons, one watch 9ct gold cased, another silver pocket watch, a Bravingtons watch, 
and others 
£60-100

398 Twelve wristwatches, Twelve wristwatches, including a Tissot automatic Seastar gold plated wristwatch, running, 
an Oris example and others 
£50-100

399 A 1940s and later Omega manual wind 9ct gold wristwatch, A 1940s and later Omega manual wind 9ct gold 
wristwatch, 34mm 9ct gold case, silvered dial with batons and subsidiary seconds dial, movement no. 11770001, 
appears to run well, on a later black leather strap, crown replaced, case has some dents 
£300-500

400 A c1930s Rolex 9ct gold open faced pocket watch, A c1930s Rolex 9ct gold open faced pocket watch, 42mm, 
39.3g, silvered dial with batons with subsidiary seconds dial, appears to be running well, cover numbered 
1003748 1626, the rear cover with stylish engraved initials FKRC, with an Asprey retail box (2) 
£400-600

401 A 1960s Omega Automatic Seamaster stainless steel wristwatch, A 1960s Omega Automatic Seamaster 
stainless steel wristwatch, 34mm, silvered dial with batons and date aperture, ref. 166.002, 25345700, Cal 565, 
appears to run well, on Omega stainless steel strap, lacks pin to clasp, lots of sign of wear typical for the age 
£250-350

402 A c1960s Nevi Automatic gold plated wristwatch, A c1960s Nevi Automatic gold plated wristwatch, 32mm, 
running, on later strap, together with a Kienzle manual wind watch, needs attention (2) 
£50-80

403 A c1930s 18ct gold half hunter pocket watch, A c1930s 18ct gold half hunter pocket watch, 48mm, 85.6g, 
appears to run, lacks some black enamel to front cover, marked 18k to rear and dust cover, replaced ring as gold 
plated, reverse with engraved monogram, cracked dial, in a very tatty Tiffany & Co watch box (2) 
£600-800

404 A c1960s Omega 18ct gold lady's cocktail dress wristwatch, A c1960s Omega 18ct gold lady's cocktail dress 
wristwatch, the small circular gilt dial with batons in integrated textured cuff bracelet, 22mm at its widest, with 
box clasp with pull release, appears to run, 66.3g, strap repaired or extended many years ago, with red and gilt 
Omega box 
£1,200-1,800

405 A late 19th century continental 9ct gold cased lady's pocket watch, A late 19th century continental 9ct gold cased 
lady's pocket watch, 35mm, engraved dial, lacks glass, appears to run, base metal dust cover, 32.8g total 
weight, hallmarked to stem, ring and outer cover, lacks time setting button, AF 
£100-150

406 A group of various damaged silver pocket watches and related items, A group of various damaged silver pocket 
watches and related items, including a Victorian H. Samuel open faced pocket watch, a half hunter, a full hunter 
case and two empty cases, a small silver and enamelled empty case, and more, all damaged and AF 
£100-200

407 Four 19th century and later small pocket watches, Four 19th century and later small pocket watches, all AF, 
including one full hunter marked 14k to all covers, 26g, replaced gold plated ring, not running, 34mm, and three 
silver examples 
£100-200
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408 Four watches, Four watches, including a 9ct gold cased octagonal lady's watch, a gold plated Waltham boy's 
watch, a gold plated Roamer lady's watch in box, and a Timex quartz in box 
£60-100

409 A 1970s Omega Automatic gold plated wristwatch, A 1970s Omega Automatic gold plated wristwatch, 36mm, 
ref. 166.0168, silver dial with batons and date aperture, appears to run well, serial no. 37763902, on later leather 
strap with gilt Omega buckle, movement has some pitting, stainless steel rear cover with typical scratches as 
does the case and glass 
£200-300

410 A quantity of watches and other items, A quantity of watches and other items, several wristwatches, including a 
Smiths Emperor Alarm, not working, a modern Rotary in box, and others, along with a group of watch repairing 
tools, several Masonic items such as a silver medal, a quantity of costume jewellery and more 
£60-100

411 A small 14ct gold pocket watch, A small 14ct gold pocket watch, AF, together with several vintage watches and a 
silver thimble in a case 
£60-100

412 A modern Tissot PR50 Automatic stainless steel wristwatch, A modern Tissot PR50 Automatic stainless steel 
wristwatch, 36mm, bimetal case and strap, appears to run 
£30-50

413 Two early 19th century silver tea caddy spoons by the Bateman family, Two early 19th century silver tea caddy 
spoons by the Bateman family, one with circular bowl and initials MB to handle, London 1807, 8cm long, the 
other shell shaped with bright cut design to handle (2) 
£50-80

414 Two George III period silver tea caddy spoons, Two George III period silver tea caddy spoons, both with bright 
cut design to handles, longest 7.7cm (2) 
£50-80

415 Three early 19th century period silver tea caddy spoons, Three early 19th century period silver tea caddy 
spoons, two George III with shell shaped bowls, the other George IV with shaped bowl and bright cut design by 
CB, 9.5cm (3) 
£60-100

416 A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, tea leaf shaped with 
bright cut handle and initials, 8.8cm long 
£30-50

417 A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, modelled as a racehorse 
jockey's cap, 5.4cm 
£60-100

418 Three George III period and later silver sifter spoons, Three George III period and later silver sifter spoons, two 
tea caddy spoon shaped the other with wide oblong bowl on fiddle pattern handle and 9.2cm long (3) 
£60-100

419 Two early 19th century silver tea caddy spoons, Two early 19th century silver tea caddy spoons, one by William 
Woodman, 10cm long, the other by GF, both marked Exeter (2) 
£60-100

420 A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, with shell shaped bowl 
and bright curt handle, marked Newcastle, 10cm long 
£40-60

421 Three Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Three Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, two with shell 
shaped bowl and one later with engraved bowl and fiddle pattern handle, 9.5 cm (3) 
£60-100

422 Two Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Two Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, one with square 
bowl and fiddle and shell handle, 8.4cm long, the other by George Unite (2) 
£50-80
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423 Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, each with shell 
shaped bowl, one possibly reproduction and repaired (4) 
£80-120

424 Three early 19th century silver tea caddy spoons, Three early 19th century silver tea caddy spoons, one with 
circular bowl and fiddle pattern handle by George Unite, and two others (3) 
£60-100

425 Three George III period silver and mother of pearl handled tea caddy spoons, Three George III period silver and 
mother of pearl handled tea caddy spoons, each with shovel shaped bowls (3) 
£60-100

426 Two George III period silver tea caddy spoons, Two George III period silver tea caddy spoons, each tea leaf 
shaped, 7.8cm and 8.1cm (2) 
£50-100

427 A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, tea leaf shaped and 7.6 
cm long 
£30-50

428 A George IV period silver tea caddy spoon, A George IV period silver tea caddy spoon, with shovel bowl and 
fiddle pattern handle and with raised decoration, 10cm long 
£30-50

429 A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, A George III period silver tea caddy spoon, with leaf shaped bowl 
and ring handle, 6 cm long 
£30-50

430 Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, three with shovel 
bowls and one with oval shaped bowl (4) 
£70-100

431 A Victorian Irish silver tea caddy spoon by PW, A Victorian Irish silver tea caddy spoon by PW, shell shaped 
bowl with fiddle pattern handle having family crest, 10.5 cm long, Dublin 1870 
£30-50

432 Three Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Three Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, one with oval 
bowl and bright cut engraved decoration, another with shaped bowl and engraved designs, and one with shell 
shaped bowl (3) 
£60-100

433 A William IV silver tea caddy spoon by HMN, A William IV silver tea caddy spoon by HMN, 7.5 cm long, with 
shell shaped bowl and bright cut engraved handle 
£30-50

434 Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Four Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, the largest, 9.5 cm 
long, with shell shaped bowl and fiddle pattern handle, along wit three smaller with bright cut engraved 
decoration (4) 
£70-100

435 Two Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, Two Georgian period silver tea caddy spoons, one with shell bowl, 
the other with bright cut engraved decoration to handle, together with a Georgian style tea caddy spoon (3) 
£60-100

436 A George III silver nutmeg grater by John Shaw, A George III silver nutmeg grater by John Shaw, 3.5cm wide, 
rectangular box with line design to exterior with initials to lid, marked Birmingham, probably 1793, with steel 
hinged grate to inner 
£200-300

437 A George III silver nutmeg grater by Peter & Ann Bateman, A George III silver nutmeg grater by Peter & Ann 
Bateman, 4.4cm wide, oval box with hinged compartment base and having fixed steel grate below hinged lid with 
engraved and initials, marks worn to base 
£200-300
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438 A George III silver nutmeg grater by Joseph Willmore, A George III silver nutmeg grater by Joseph Willmore, 
4cm wide, oblong box with hinged cover and hinged steel grate, engraved decoration to sides and cover, 
Birmingham 1807 
£200-300

439 A George III silver nutmeg grater by Matthew Linwood, A George III silver nutmeg grater by Matthew Linwood, 
3.5cm wide, plain oval box with initials to lid opening to reveal hinged steel grate, Birmingham 1808 
£200-300

440 A George III silver nutmeg grater by Samuel Pemberton, A George III silver nutmeg grater by Samuel 
Pemberton, 3.2cm high, cylindrical with removeable domed cover and having fixed steel grate, the lower with 
removable base, Birmingham 1816 
£150-250

441 An early Victorian silver pounce pot by Joseph Angell Senior & Joseph Angell Junior, An early Victorian silver 
pounce pot by Joseph Angell Senior & Joseph Angell Junior, 8cm high, with engraved body and gilt interior, 
London 1837 
£70-100

442 A George IV silver vinaigrette by Nathanial Mills, A George IV silver vinaigrette by Nathanial Mills, 3.8cm wide, 
rectangular with engraved decoration and raised rim, gilt interior, Birmingham 1829 
£80-120

443 A Victorian silver and later vesta case, A Victorian silver and later vesta case, 5.7cm high, rectangular with 
hinged cap and applied loop, Chester 1894, with possibly later white enamel panel and marked Matthias Elam 
Northwich 
£50-100

444 An Edwardian silver go to bed by J.H.H, An Edwardian silver go to bed by J.H.H, 5.4cm diameter, in the form of 
a small chamberstick, Birmingham 1907 
£40-60

445 A Victorian carved bone rook, A Victorian carved bone rook, 4.4cm high, the small castle turret with pierced hole 
to top, possibly a chess piece or go to bed 
£40-60

446 A George III silver Campaign marrow scoop by Lea & Clark, A George III silver Campaign marrow scoop by Lea 
& Clark, 12.2cm open or 7.5cm closed, the plain handle, within some dents having screw fit blade, Birmingham 
probably 1818 
£80-120

447 A George III silver small box by IT A George III silver small box by IT 3cm wide, oval with hinged lid, Birmingham 
1800 
£40-60

448 Two Victorian silver and later vesta cases, Two Victorian silver and later vesta cases, one later converted to a 
lighter, the larger 5.9cm high (2) 
£50-80

449 Three Victorian and later silver vesta cases, Three Victorian and later silver vesta cases, the largest 6.2cm long 
with slide out compartment, another with sprung cover and a smaller example (3) 
£60-100

450 Four Victorian and later small silver collectable items, Four Victorian and later small silver collectable items, one 
being a rectangular pin cushion, 3.7cm wide, AF, a sovereign case, a stamp holder and a pill box (4) 
£60-100

451 Seven Georgian and Victorian silver folding pocket knives, Seven Georgian and Victorian silver folding pocket 
knives, five with mop handles and two with tortoiseshell (7) 
£120-180

452 A cased late Victorian silver pocket knife, A cased late Victorian silver pocket knife, Birmingham 1899, in fitted 
box (2) 
£40-60
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453 Six Georgian and Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, Six Georgian and Victorian silver and 
mother of pearl pocket knives, with two small cases (8) 
£100-150

454 A Victorian silver small go to bed chamberstick by T J & N Creswick, A Victorian silver small go to bed 
chamberstick by T J & N Creswick, 9.6cm diameter, Sheffield 1852, with lift out sconce and snuffer (3) 
£60-100

455 A Victorian miniature go to bed chamberstick by FB, A Victorian miniature go to bed chamberstick by FB, 6.8cm 
diameter, plain with lift out sconce and snuffer, London 1887 (3) 
£50-80

456 A pair of George III silver candle snuffer scissors, A pair of George III silver candle snuffer scissors, 16.6cm long, 
London 1801 
£50-80

457 Two Victorian silver baby's rattles, Two Victorian silver baby's rattles, the larger 12cm long with coral terminal, 
some repair and damage, the other smaller with mop handle (2) 
£50-100

458 Four Georgian silver and later buckles and a silver plated skirt clip, Four Georgian silver and later buckles and a 
silver plated skirt clip, one large buckle 9.2cm wide and by Duncan Urquhart & Naphtali Hart, a pair of shoe 
buckles and another single example (5) 
£60-100

459 Seven 19th & 20th century collectable silver items, Seven 19th & 20th century collectable silver items, including 
an inkwell with red feather quill pen, a book mark, another book mark with teddy, a locket pendant, a teaspoon of 
archery interest, and a Christening bangle with name engraved for Esme, and probably a George spoon handle 
conversion, a fob, together and antler and silver mounted handle from a carving item (9) 
£50-100

460 A collection of thirteen silver spoons, A collection of thirteen silver spoons, twelve tea and coffee spoons and one 
mustard spoon 
£60-100

461 A Georgian style mote spoon, A Georgian style mote spoon, marked J.L, with typical pierced bowl, appears to 
have repaired, with a wooden stand having silver upright support probably made from a spoon (2) 
£50-80

462 A Georgian style mote spoon, A Georgian style mote spoon, with typical pierced bowl on handle with spike, 
possibly repaired 
£40-60

463 An Edwardian silver table mirror by Goldsmiths & Silversmiths, An Edwardian silver table mirror by Goldsmiths & 
Silversmiths, 46cm high and 32.5cm wide, oval mirror in shaped mount having applied garland to top, London 
1905, rear with tatty blue velvet and stand loose and with later green covering 
£200-300

464 A cased pair of George V silver dessert servers by Henry Wilkinson, A cased pair of George V silver dessert 
servers by Henry Wilkinson, together with a cased set of six George V silver dessert spoons 
£120-180

465 A 1970s silver loving cup and cover from Toye Kenning & Spencer Ltd, A 1970s silver loving cup and cover from 
Toye Kenning & Spencer Ltd, the limited edition (90 of 500) twin handled footed goblet with textured body having 
lid engraved to commemorate King Edward's death in 978, 9.5ozt, 17cm high, with original receipts, dent to inner 
rim of cover (2) 
£150-250

466 A good pair of late 1950s silver ecclesiastical chalices by H.F & Co Ltd, A good pair of late 1950s silver 
ecclesiastical chalices by H.F & Co Ltd, 19.5cm high and each 12.98 ozt, each with hammered bowl with squat 
knop on a hexagonal base having engraved short cross, the undersides with hallmarks for London 1959, and 
War Defence stamp and numbered AM 21C 2872 (2) 
£800-1,000
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467 A c1950s Military issued silver plated ecclesiastical chalice by Elkington & Co, A c1950s Military issued silver 
plated ecclesiastical chalice by Elkington & Co, 14.5cm, with engraved short cross to base 
£50-100

468 An Art Deco four piece silver and enamelled dressing table set, An Art Deco four piece silver and enamelled 
dressing table set, with hand mirror, clothes brush and pair of hairbrushes (4) 
£100-150

469 A late 19th or early 20th century Russian silver and enamel kovsh by Nikolay Strulev, A late 19th or early 20th 
century Russian silver and enamel kovsh by Nikolay Strulev, 13cm long, 121g, of typical form with polychrome 
champleve style enamel decoration of flowers and leaves and dotted borders, some damages and wear, the 
underside engraved St Moritz Curling Club 1906 
£300-500

470 A George III silver milk jug, A George III silver milk jug, 12.5cm high, 3.5 ozt, with embossed decoration, marks 
worn 
£60-100

471 An Edwardian silver cream jug, An Edwardian silver cream jug, 12.5cm high, 3 ozt, Georgian helmet shaped 
£60-80

472 An Edwardian silver bon bon dish by M&D, An Edwardian silver bon bon dish by M&D, 15cm wide, 4.55 ozt, twin 
handled flower head shaped footed bowl 
£70-100

473 A collection of silver and silver plated items, A collection of silver and silver plated items, including a small 
damaged Chinese silver pot, a Victorian horn beaker with silver rim and shield, three silver napkin rings, an 800 
marked cream jug, a silver photograph frame, 21.2cm high, a cut glass decanter and stopper with silver rim and 
lip, and more 
£100-200

474 A collection of silver and works of art, A collection of silver and works of art, including a set of George III silver 
bright cut teaspoons by Peter & Ann Bateman, other Georgian and later silver teaspoons, silver cigarette case, a 
silver toothpick, a pair of Mexican silver and glass peppers, along with a small wooden tape measure, a nice 
carved bone pin cushion, a silver plated sauce boat and more 
£120-180

475 A collection of Indian silver and silver plate and other silver and silver plate, A collection of Indian silver and 
silver plate and other silver and silver plate, including a Victorian silver plated biscuit barrel and teapot, along 
with several silver and plated spoons, one with Indian 1/4 rupee coins, a spittoon and more 
£120-180

476 A c1930s Indian carved coconut and silver plated table lamp, A c1930s Indian carved coconut and silver plated 
table lamp, 24.5cm high 
£40-60

477 A George V silver pierced bon bon dish and other items, A George V silver pierced bon bon dish and other items, 
including a silver and white metal charm bracelet, a silver bangle and three silver plated napkin rings (6) 
£60-80

478 An Art Deco part silver canteen of cutlery from Tiffany & Co, An Art Deco part silver canteen of cutlery from 
Tiffany & Co, including four table spoons and two serving forks, six dinner forks, ten dessert forks, nine fish forks, 
nine small dessert spoons, 78 ozt, together with nine dinner knives, all marked Tiffany and with engraved stylish 
initials 
£800-1,200

479 Two boxes of Victorian and later silver plate, Two boxes of Victorian and later silver plate, including one box with 
boxed cutlery and other flatware, another box with three piece tea set, kettle on stand, and more 
£60-100

480 A collection of silver plate and other items, A collection of silver plate and other items, including a part canteen of 
brass cutlery, a twin handed tray and more 
£50-80
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481 Eight Victorian and later silver handled button hooks, Eight Victorian and later silver handled button hooks, 
together with a pair of continental silver handled scissors, largest hook 37cm long 
£60-80

482 A George V period 9ct gold compact, A George V period 9ct gold compact, 6cm by 4cm, rectangular with engine 
turned outer and having applied initials EMT in box, 65g 
£600-800

483 A George V period 9ct gold propelling pencil, A George V period 9ct gold propelling pencil, 11.5cm long, 33g, 
some dents and engraved name of Peter Taylor 
£150-250

484 An Edwardian glass glug glug decanter, An Edwardian glass glug glug decanter, with silver mount, and an 
associated stopper 
£30-50

485 A late Victorian silver Christening tankard, A late Victorian silver Christening tankard, 6.3cm high and 2.73 ozt, 
together with a silver napkin ring and a cased set of eight stag horn handled knives and forks 
£50-80

486 A late Victorian silver teapot from HA, A late Victorian silver teapot from HA, raised and engraved decoration 
with black finial and handle, 19.88 ozt, typical wear from use 
£200-300

487 A Victorian silver tankard from William Hutton & Sons, A Victorian silver tankard from William Hutton & Sons, 
fluted lower and plain upper, hallmarks worn, typical wear and scratches, faintly engraved "LETCH 
29.Dec.1894", 11.5cm high and 8.23 ozt 
£100-150

488 A set of twelve Victorian silver and mother of pearl handled dessert knives and forks, A set of twelve Victorian 
silver and mother of pearl handled dessert knives and forks, together with a plated set in case, AF, a silver plated 
small tankard and tray 
£80-120

489 Six collectable items, Six collectable items, including a very pretty silver and enamelled compact but sadly 
damaged to enamel and cracked mirror, with scene of elephant and figures to lid, a silver and enamelled Navy 
flag brooch, also damaged, in box, a silver open faced pocket watch in box, AF, a child's 9ct gold bangle, 2.9g, a 
stick pin, and a damaged silver sovereign case 
£80-120

490 A collection of silver plated and other cutlery, A collection of silver plated and other cutlery, some boxed, and 
other flatware, and a small quantity of pocket knives 
£60-80

491 A pair of George III silver tablespoons by William Eley & Fearn and other silver, A pair of George III silver 
tablespoons by William Eley & Fearn and other silver, including a set of six Victorian teaspoons, set of six cased 
coffee spoons, a trinket box, AF, and two napkin rings, along with a set of three silver plated serving items 
£150-200

492 Two boxes of silver plated items and more, Two boxes of silver plated items and more, including various silver 
plate, lighters and other tableware items 
£50-100

493 A collection of Victorian and later silver and other items, A collection of Victorian and later silver and other items, 
including a silver Christening mug, cigarette case, four napkin rings, two cased, vesta case, along with three cut 
glass scent bottles and more 
£150-250

494 An early Victorian silver teapot by RP GB, An early Victorian silver teapot by RP GB, 22.5cm high, 22.28 ozt, 
London 1839, finial with flower bud and leaf, ivory spacers to applied handle, sold with APHA certificate no. 
VXYA3Q5F 
£250-350
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495 A Victorian silver presentation tray and other silver items, A Victorian silver presentation tray and other silver 
items, the tray with embossed decoration and 24cm wide and having inscription dated 1896, 8.58 ozt, along with 
a silver shaving brush, pair of dishes, rectangular dish and comb 
£120-180

496 A small collection of silver and other items such as silver jewellery, A small collection of silver and other items 
such as silver jewellery, including a silver tea strainer, cigarette case, pocket watch, AF, along with a small gun 
metal pocket watch, silver brooches, a snuff box, a silver plated collapsible beaker and more 
£120-180

497 A nice Art Deco period French silver cased sewing set retailed through Harrods, A nice Art Deco period French 
silver cased sewing set retailed through Harrods, with two pairs of silver handled scissors, 16cm and 9.5cm long, 
a needle case, a pick, a thimble, a hook ana blunt needle, together with a silver mounted comb and four silver 
mounted manicure items 
£100-150

498 A George III silver swing handled centre piece dish by CP, A George III silver swing handled centre piece dish by 
CP, flower head shaped and 32 cm diameter, 40.9 ozt, with raised design to rim on footed base, London 1820 
£600-800

499 A second half 20th century Peruvian silver casket, A second half 20th century Peruvian silver casket, oval and 
18cm wide, dents to lid, with floral and other designs, velvet lined, marked to base, 15.4 ozt 
£150-250

500 A set of five William IV silver fiddle pattern teaspoons by IH, A set of five William IV silver fiddle pattern 
teaspoons by IH, together with a flower head shaped Continental bowl on three supports, 7.5 ozt (6) 
£80-100

501 A 1970s silver four piece tea set by from J. GL Ltd, A 1970s silver four piece tea set by from J. GL Ltd, in the 
Georgian taste, 50 ozt, with applied brown handles and finials to teapot and hot water jug, Birmingham 1971 (4) 
£500-800

502 Three items of Art Deco silver and a small quantity of coins, Three items of Art Deco silver and a small quantity 
of coins, including two sugar sifters, 4.18 ozt, a silver filled shaving brush, several George V 3 pences and other 
coinage 
£60-80

503 A group of silver and silver plated items, A group of silver and silver plated items, including a Victorian silver fish 
slice by John James Whiting, 5.3 ozt, an Art Deco period silver filled table cigarette box, a silver napkin ring, a 
boxed silver QE2 Silver Jubilee spoon, a very nice Hukin & Heath TOAST rack, and other plated items 
£150-250

504 A Victorian silver teapot by Charles Reily & George Storer, A Victorian silver teapot by Charles Reily & George 
Storer, bulbous form with engraved and raised decoration, family crest to one side, Flower and leaf handle, 
applied handle with ivory spacers, London 1848, 24.2 ozt, (Gov.uk APHA no. QLHV6FRW) 
£250-350

505 A pair of Victorian silver cauldron salts by Elkington & Co and several silver plated serving items A pair of 
Victorian silver cauldron salts by Elkington & Co and several silver plated serving items 
£60-80

506 Two modern silver mounted photograph frames, Two modern silver mounted photograph frames, the larger 
22.5cm by 17.5cm with inner frame 17cm by 12cm (2) 
£40-60

507 An early 20th century Russian opaque and silver mounted glass beaker and three silver other beakers, An early 
20th century Russian opaque and silver mounted glass beaker and three silver other beakers, the largest having 
neo-classical applied silver decoration to outer, 12.5cm, with beaker and two smaller examples (4) 
£80-120

508 Two cased silver cruet sets from Mappin & Webb, Two cased silver cruet sets from Mappin & Webb, one a five 
piece set with three small spoons, the other an egg shaped three piece set with a spoon 
£80-120
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509 An early 20th century French silver box, An early 20th century French silver box, with engraved decoration, 6.7 
cm diameter 2.6 ozt 
£50-100

510 An Edwardian period silver scent bottle holder by William Comyns, An Edwardian period silver scent bottle 
holder by William Comyns, with embossed decoration, 7.5cm high, lacks perfume bottle 
£50-100

511 A pair of early George V silver large anointing or Coronation spoons, A pair of early George V silver large 
anointing or Coronation spoons, 24.5cm long and 4.7 ozt, together with a pair of Georgian period silver tongs, 
AF (£) 
£60-100

512 Five late Georgian and Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, Five late Georgian and Victorian silver 
and mother of pearl pocket knives, each with name or initial engraved, longest when closed 8.8cm long, one 
cracked, one chipped, all open and close OK (5) 
£80-120

513 Four small early 20th century silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, Four small early 20th century silver and 
mother of pearl pocket knives, larger when closed 5.8 cm long, together with a Victorian silver and mother of 
pearl pick (5) 
£70-100

514 Five Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, Five Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, 
largest when closed 8.7cm long, one with square design, one with diamond and circle decoration (5) 
£80-120

515 Five Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, Five Victorian silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, 
largest when closed 8.3cm long, each with vacant panel (5) 
£80-120

516 A c1970s canteen of silver plated cutlery by Medard for six people in wooden box, A c1970s canteen of silver 
plated cutlery by Medard for six people in wooden box, appears complete and some wear but overall good 
£50-100

517 A small collection of silver and silver plate and coins, A small collection of silver and silver plate and coins, 
including a silver tablespoon and baby feeding spoon, several silver coins, along with a silver plated double 
sovereign case, WWI silver plated tablespoon, two silver plated hunting scene boxes, a toast rack and several 
other items 
£50-80

518 Five vintage fountain pens, Five vintage fountain pens, including a Parker Victory in green, a red Waterman's, 
AF, in box, together with a fountain pen barrel, a nib and a lid 
£30-50

519 Five Victorian and later collectable items, Five Victorian and later collectable items, AF, including a green glass 
scent bottle with damaged hinged cap and green glass stopper, a tortoiseshell and silver mounted vesta case, 
and three silver and MOP handled fruit pocket knives (5) 
£60-100

520 A George V period silver cigar case, A George V period silver cigar case, together with an Art Deco silver 
cigarette case, a set of six cased silver teaspoons and a silver baby feeding shove 
£120-180

521 A mixed lot, A mixed lot, including a set of six silver teaspoons, three pendants, a 9ct gold eternity ring, a brass 
ring, a part watch chain, a gold broken part of a watch, a Florence Nightingale medallion, two lighters, a 
hardstone seal, a pocket pedometer, a folding pair of opera glasses, a Hohner Larry Adler harmonica, in box with 
a blue ink signature inside and a small cash tin 
£50-100
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522 A mixed lot, A mixed lot, including a Richard Nixon silver medallion in box, a silver Bath City Secondary School 
medal, a silver handled pocket fruit knife, a silver tiepin with Spitfire, two silver and enamel Bar Billiards fobs, a 
silver and enamel badge, an Ostende, and a knock bayonet brooch, together with medallions and other small 
collectables 
£60-100

523 Three Victorian and later silver mounted scent bottles, Three Victorian and later silver mounted scent bottles, the 
shortest, 5.2cm, by Sampson Morden, c1870s, with glass stopper, another also by SM, 7.5cm, with twist pattern, 
complete with stopper, and another later example with green glass body 
£80-120

524 Three Victorian coloured glass and silver scent bottles, Three Victorian coloured glass and silver scent bottles, 
the tallest, 7.2 cm, dents to cap, lacks stopper, two others, together with a damaged blue glass double ended 
scent bottle 
£50-100

525 A Victorian cut glass double ended scent bottle, A Victorian cut glass double ended scent bottle, 14.5cm, one 
side with screw off cap, the other with hinged cap but not working, together with two cut glass scent bottles, one 
with enamel and silver cap, the other with plain silver cap (3) 
£50-100

526 Four Victorian and later cut glass and silver scent bottles, Four Victorian and later cut glass and silver scent 
bottles, one Edwardian with blue and clear bottle, 7.8cm, another green Uranium, a short purple example and a 
green flashed bottle (4) 
£70-100

527 Five Victorian and later clear glass scent bottles, Five Victorian and later clear glass scent bottles, the largest, 
11cm high, with cut glass base and silver lift off cap and glass stopper, two smaller similar examples, one with 
gilt silver hinged cap, and one other (5) 
£80-120

528 Three Victorian and later ceramic and silver capped scent bottles, Three Victorian and later ceramic and silver 
capped scent bottles, one Kutani style teardrop shaped, 7.8cm, and two others 
£50-100

529 Four Victorian and early 20th century scent bottles, Four Victorian and early 20th century scent bottles, one clear 
glass with silver and enamelled lid, 8 cm, two with silver and tortoiseshell lids, and one silver with enamelled lid, 
lacks stopper 
£70-100

530 A small collection of pens and related items, A small collection of pens and related items, including a Mont Blanc 
ball point pen, with engraved name to cap, a black Parker Duofold, a Valentine Pen Co fountain pen, a Parker 
fountain pen in box, along with pencils, two glass pen trays, three novelty paperweights and more 
£80-120

531 A large collection of wooden trays, A large collection of wooden trays, all hardwood frames two 35 cm by 45 cm, 
four 28 cm by 42 cm, two 38 cm by 29 cm, five 28 cm by 25 cm and one 35 cm by 25 cm 
£40-60

532 A set of eight light wooden framed safe/jewellery trays, A set of eight light wooden framed safe/jewellery trays, 
45.5 cm by 29 cm 
£30-50

533 A set of four light wood safe trays, A set of four light wood safe trays, 30 cm by 22.5 cm, a pair 34 cm by 32 cm, 
three rectangular 35.5 cm by 26 cm 
£30-50

534 Two block stands, Two block stands, together with a small collection of wooden framed safe trays 
£20-30

535 A large collection of plastic unused bags, A large collection of plastic unused bags, in black and green and a few 
paper examples 
£20-30
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536 A large collection of jewellery boxes, A large collection of jewellery boxes, all of different sizes, necklaces, rings, 
silver plate etc (A large quantity) 
£100-120

537 A Limited Edition Aynsley porcelain model 'The Lion' circa 1977, A Limited Edition Aynsley porcelain model 'The 
Lion' circa 1977, to commemorate The Silver Jubilee of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, modelled by Fred 
Wright 
£60-100

538 An Early 20th century taxidermy wild Boar Head (Sus scrofa), An Early 20th century taxidermy wild Boar Head 
(Sus scrofa), with glass eyes and tusk protruding teeth, on a walnut shield mount, 53 cm by 40 cm by 44 cm 
deep 
£150-250

539 Five oak framed safe trays, Five oak framed safe trays, with blue and black velvet bases 34 cm by 31.5cm, 
together with a pair 45 cm by 33 cm, and others 
£30-50

540 A large collection of jewellery busts and displays, A large collection of jewellery busts and displays, rolls for 
bracelet display, ring displays and other items ( large quantity) 
£50-100

541 A small collection of wooden safe trays, A small collection of wooden safe trays, including a pair in dark 
mahogany 45 cm by 42 cm, and others 
£30-50

542 A Jewellery/shop stock system, A Jewellery/shop stock system, hardware including a bar code scanner, Zetags 
XO300, an Aures monitor, till, a matching Aures receipt printer, various cables and computer mouse and other 
items 
£200-300

543 A large collection of second hand jewellery boxes, A large collection of second hand jewellery boxes, some 
cases, watch boxes, leather and modern examples (a large quantity) 
£40-60

544 A good collection of black vinyl necklace busts and jewellery displays, A good collection of black vinyl necklace 
busts and jewellery displays, (a quantity) 
£40-69

545 A collection of Jewellery books, A collection of Jewellery books, including Jewellery by H. Clifford Smith, Pewter 
Plate H.J.L.J.Masse, History of English Plate, C.J. Jackson, History of Old Sheffield Plate Antiques 
£20-30

546 A small collection of English Goldsmiths and their Marks volumes, A small collection of English Goldsmiths and 
their Marks volumes, by Jackson, together with The Values of Old English silver and Sheffield Plate from 15th 
century to the 19th century by J.W Caldicott, eight Vols of E. Benesit, and others (two boxes) 
£40-60

547 A collection of Silver and Jewellery reference books, A collection of Silver and Jewellery reference books, 
including Family Crests 2 Vols, Bell and Daldy, Old English Plate, Cripps, and others 
£40-60

548 A Lacelles London Wall clock, A Lacelles London Wall clock, pine frame, quartz movement 
£20-30

549 A 19th century set of brass and wooden scales A 19th century set of brass and wooden scales 26 cm wide by 36
 cm high by 13 cm deep 
£20-30

550 A contemporary Darlena walnut rotating watch strap display unit, A contemporary Darlena walnut rotating watch 
strap display unit, 59 cm by 34.5 cm square 
£30-50
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551 A walnut Queen Anne style coffee table, A walnut Queen Anne style coffee table, with red leather gilt tooled top, 
44 cm high by 95 cm wide by 51 cm deep 
£40-60

552 A walnut Queen Anne style waterfall fronted bookcase, A walnut Queen Anne style waterfall fronted bookcase, 
with single frieze drawer, on shell decorated cabriole supports 139.5 cm high by 52.5 cm wide by 28 cm deep 
£80-120

553 A reproduction 1920s oak refectory table, A reproduction 1920s oak refectory table, 71 cm high by 167 cm wide 
by 75.5 cm 
£80-120

554 An early 20th century yew and elm captains chair, An early 20th century yew and elm captains chair, together 
with a 1930s stained example 
£100-150

555 An early 20th century elm and oak armchair, An early 20th century elm and oak armchair, on turned tapered 
supports united by an H stretcher 
£80-100

556 An Edwardian and later mahogany corner chair, An Edwardian and later mahogany corner chair, straight 
supports, crimson slip in seat 
£40-60

557 An Edwardian brass oak framed, glazed shop counter display cabinet, An Edwardian brass oak framed, glazed 
shop counter display cabinet, with later wooden surround 91 cm high by 185 cm wide by 62 cm deep 
£100-200

558 A 20th century glazed corner shop counter display cabinet, A 20th century glazed corner shop counter display 
cabinet, with later applied hardwood surround, 92 cm high by 175 cm wide by 81 cm deep at widest apex approx 

£80-100
559 A set of three triple 20th century hard wood glaze shop display cabinets, A set of three triple 20th century hard 

wood glaze shop display cabinets, the three panels on plinth bases with sliding doors, height 226 cm approx and 
each unit 154 cm wide by 32 cm deep with clip on hardwood skirting boards 
£400-600

560 An Edwardian and later mahogany triple display cabinet, An Edwardian and later mahogany triple display 
cabinet, three glazed doors which two open, fitted with shelves, on later plinth base with sliding doors,, 213 cm 
high by 31 cm deep by 183 cm wide 
£150-200

561 An Edwardian pine and stained wood triple satinwood glazed shop display cabinet, An Edwardian pine and 
stained wood triple satinwood glazed shop display cabinet, all with shelves, 210 cm high by 210 cm high by 31 
cm deep 
£150-200

562 A narrow wooden framed glazed shop display cabinet, A narrow wooden framed glazed shop display cabinet, 
214 cm high by 76 cm wide by 31 cm deep 
£80-100

563 A large oak veneered and glazed triple display cabinet, A large oak veneered and glazed triple display cabinet, 
three panels which two open, 204 cm high by 214 cm wide by 33 cm deep 
£100-120

564 A jewellers tool bench, A jewellers tool bench, the oak top with extended top, 121 cm high by 190 cm wide by 
29.5 cm deep fitted with drawers 
£200-300

565 A large collection of Jewellery tools and miniature drawers for findings A large collection of Jewellery tools and 
miniature drawers for findings 
£100-200
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566 Two late 19th early 20th century cast iron steel company seals, Two late 19th early 20th century cast iron steel 
company seals, for J McCarthy Limited and the other marked for Mullings Limited, with a picture of Vernon De 
Courcy McCarthy 1880-1924, monogrammed bottom left CMM, framed size 44 cm by 39 cm 
£100-120
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